NFL WEEK 6: RAVENS (4-1) AT PATRIOTS (3-1)

Sunbay, OcT. 17, 2010 ¢ 1:00 rM.

e For the fourth time in the season’s first six weeks, the Baltimore
Ravens are going on the road to play a quality team. This Sunday,
Oct. 17, the Ravens, now 4-1, play the 3-1 New England Patriots,
who are coming off their bye weekend, at Gillette Stadium at 1 p.m.

e With 2 TDs and 133 yards rushing from RB Ray Rice, the Ravens
dominated the Broncos, 31-17, last Sunday at M&T Bank Stadium.
Baltimore, who was stopped on fourth-and-goal from the Denver
1 on the first drive of the game, took a 17-0 second-quarter lead
and never looked back. The Ravens owned 24-7 and 31-10 fourth-
quarter leads. The Patriots were impressive in their last outing,
overwhelming the Dolphins, 41-14, in Miami on Monday, Oct. 4.
S Patrick Chung blocked 2 kicks, and New England scored 2 special
teams TDs in the victory.

¢ This is the second time the Ravens have played at the Patriots this
year. Baltimore, as a Wild Card entrant, thumped AFC East champi-
on New England, 33-14, on Jan. 10. Three QB Tom Brady turnovers
helped the Ravens to a 24-0 first-quarter lead.

e Currently, the Ravens lead the AFC North with Pittsburgh (3-1),
Cincinnati (2-3) and Cleveland (1-4) trailing. After the trip to New
England, the Ravens play consecutive home games separated by
Baltimore’s bye weekend. Buffalo comes to M&T Bank Stadium on
Oct. 24, and Miami visits on Nov. 7.

PRACTICE/MEDIA SCHEDULE

10/13 .. 11:30 a.m. Coach Harbaugh
11:30a.m. - 12:30 p.m. Key Players/Open Locker Room
1 p.m. Practice/Media Viewing

Thurs. 10/14 .. 11:30 a.m. Three Coordinators/Open Locker Room
1 p.m. Practice/Media Viewing

10/15 .. 11:30 a.m. Practice/Media Viewing
1 p.m. Coach Harbaugh/Open Locker Room

WEDNESDAY CONFERENCE CALLS
Ravens: QB Joe Flacco at 11:30 a.m.; John Harbaugh at 12:00 p.m.
Patriots: DT Vince Wilfork at 11:15 a.m.; Bill Belichick at 11:30 a.m.

BROADCAST CREWS
Local Radio: WBAL Radio (1090 AM) / 98 Rock (97.9 FM)
- Gerry Sandusky (play-by-play)
- Stan White (analyst)

Wed.

Fri.

- Qadry Ismail (analyst)

National Radio: Westwood One
- Howard David (play-by-play)

TV: WJZ (Ch. 13)
- Jim Nantz (play-by-play)
- Lance Barrow (producer)

- Tony Boselli (analyst)

- Phil Simms (analyst)
- Mike Arnold (director)

ET ¢ GiLLETTE STADIUM (68,756)

“We’ve got a bunch of tough guys — mentally tough guys, and that
includes our assistant coaches. | think we’re a composed team right
now, and | think we play as a smart team. It’s still early, and we have
a long way to go. We have to turn around the turnover issues, and
| believe we will. It bodes well, | think, that we’re in the minus pool
and still able to win some games. ... Joe [Flacco] has played in hostile
environments since he got here. Count them up as compared to any
third-year quarterback in the history of the league. He can handle
those road games.”

There were no new injuries reported after the game versus Den-
ver. T Jared Gaither (back), LB Tavares Gooden (shoulder), DE Paul
Kruger (knee) and WR Donte’ Stallworth (foot) missed the Broncos
game because of injury. Pro Bowl S Ed Reed (hip), Pro Bowl! ST/LB
Brendon Ayanbadejo (thigh) and RB Matt Lawrence (leg) are on the
Physically Unable to Perform list. Starting CB Domonique Foxworth
(knee), T Ramon Harewood (knees) and NT Kelly Talavou are on In-
jured Reserve. Top 2010 draft pick LB Sergio Kindle (second round)
is on the Non-Football Injury list.

SI.COM’S & NBC-TV’S PETER KING ON THE RAVENS’ SECONDARY
“Of all the incredible stats in the NFL this morning, the one that
stops me in my tracks is this one: Baltimore’s allowing 119 passing
yards per game, stingiest in the NFL. Before the season, I'd have
sworn the secondary would be such an Achilles heel for the Ra-
vens that it would end up ruining their season. ... If | had an assis-
tant coach award for the first quarter of the season, there’s a good
chance I'd reward secondary coach Chuck Pagano, because he has
this group playing terrific football.” (MMQB, Oct. 3, 2010)

ROAD WARRIORS
During John Harbaugh’s short stint as the Ravens’ head coach, the
team has produced an impressive 13 road victories, including post-
season play. This season, the Ravens won at the Jets in the Monday
night opener, dropped a tough decision at Cincinnati in the short
week that followed and then beat the Steelers at Heinz Field. Here
are the NFL's best road teams since “Harbs” started with the Ravens:

NFL ROAD VICTORIES / INCLUDING PLAYOFFS (SINCE 2008)

Rk. Team Wins
1. Indianapolis Colts 14
2. Baltimore Ravens 13
New York Jets 13
Philadelphia Eagles 13
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Date Opponent Results/Time
Mon. Sept. 13 @ New York Jets W 10-9
Sun. Sept. 19 @ Cincinnati Bengals L 10-15
Sun. Sept. 26 Cleveland Browns W 24-17
Sun.  Oct.3 @ Pittsburgh Steelers W 17-14
Sun. Oct. 10 Denver Broncos W 31-17
Sun.  Oct. 17 @ New England Patriots 1:00 p.m.
Sun. Oct. 24 Buffalo Bills 1:00 p.m.
Sun.  Nowv.7 Miami Dolphins 1:00 p.m.
Thurs. Now. 11 @ Atlanta Falcons 8:20 p.m.
Sun.  Nov. 21* @ Carolina Panthers 1:00 p.m.
Sun.  Nov. 28* Tampa Bay Buccaneers 1:00 p.m.
Sun. Dec.5* Pittsburgh Steelers 8:20 p.m.
Mon. Dec. 13 @ Houston Texans 8:30 p.m.
Sun. Dec. 19* New Orleans Saints 1:00 p.m.
Sun. Dec. 26* @ Cleveland Browns 1:00 p.m.
Sun. Jan.2* Cincinnati Bengals 1:00 p.m.

All Times Eastern *Flexible Scheduling

Pos:C Ht:6-4 Wt:310 Exp. (NFL/Ravens): 13/2
College: Harvard Hometown: St. Paul, MN

Most embarrassing moment: There are a lot, but |
peed my pants in third grade. That one comes to mind.

Go-to karaoke song: “Piano Man” by Billy Joel

First job: | was a caddy at a golf course.

TV character who most resembles you: Richie Cunningham from
Happy Days

Most you’ve eaten in one sitting: There was a pizza place in college
that had a calzone that was named the “Colossal Calzone.” It was
a large pizza folded over with four chicken breasts and a pound of
cheese inside. | thought it was a joke because the regular calzone
was huge. But the owner said it wasn’t a joke, and if | finished it,
he would give it to me for free. And in college, a free meal is a big
deal. | finished it and went outside and threw up in the bushes.

If you could be any age for one weelk, it’d be: Five. I've got a five-
year-old right now, and she just seems to have a pretty good out-
look on the world.

Strangest fan encounter: A fan had me sign the hood of his car.
Bucket list: 1) Go to Italy 2) Skydive 3) Catch a world-record fish
Your nickname: When | was a kid it was “Beef.” Now it’s “Matty B.”

Most famous person you’ve met: | grew up with Josh Hartnett. |
think he’s pretty famous, right?

Favorite vacation spot: | love fishing in Canada.
Favorite book: “The Alchemist” by Paulo Coelho
Favorite movie: “Slap Shot”

Historical sporting event you’d like to witness: The 1980 Miracle
on Ice when the U.S. Olympic hockey team won the gold medal

Favorite moment as a player: The day | was drafted — the realiza-
tion of fulfilling that dream and all the hard work that went into it.

Favorite part about living in Massachusetts: The history — the
freedom trail, Paul Revere’s house and all the buildings and monu-
ments that are a couple hundred years old.

Teams W L T Home Road Div. Con. PF PA Streak
Baltimore 4 1 0 20 21 21 41 92 72 Won3
Pittsburgh 3 1 0 11 2-0 01 1-1 86 50 Llostl
Cincinnati 2 3 0 11 1-2 1-1 1-2 100 102 Llost2
Cleveland 1 4 0 1-2 0-2 11 1-2 78 97 lostl

e Under John Harbaugh, the Ravens are 10-9 in regular season
play on the road (13-11 including playoffs). Baltimore is 2-1 in
road contests this season, winning at the Jets and Pittsburgh.

¢ Baltimore looks to earn a regular season win against the Patriots
for the first time ever. New England (5-0) and Carolina (3-0) are
the only teams in regular season play the Ravens have not beaten.

e The Ravens are 1-0 against the AFC East this season, earning a
win at New York in Week 1.

e The Ravens aim to open the season at 5-1 for just the second
time in franchise history (Super Bowl year in 2000).

The Ravens boast the NFLs No. 1 third-down defense. Baltimore
has only permitted opponents to convert 26.6% of their third-down
attempts (17 of 64), including just 1 conversion on 18 third-and-
10-plus situations. Conversely, the Patriots’ offense leads the NFL
in third-down percentage, earning a 55.3% success rate (26 of 47).

NFL THIRD-DOWN DEFENSE NFL THIRD-DOWN OFFENSE

(2010 Season) (2010 Season)
1. Baltimore .......... 26.6 1. New England ....... 55.3
2.Dallas ............. 26.7 2. Miami............. 50.8
3.Chicago............ 29.9 3.Atlanta ............ 46.3

RAVENS THIRD-DOWN DEFENSE BREAKDOWN

Opponent Third-Down  Success
Situation Att-Conv. Rate
Third-and-1 4-5 80%
Third-and-2-3 4-8 50%
Third-and-4-5 3-11 27.3%
Third-and-6-9 5-22 22.7%
Third-and-10+ 1-18 5.6%

RB Ray Rice ran for 2 TDs and 133 yards in the Ravens’ convincing
31-17 victory over the Broncos at M&T Bank Stadium last Sunday.
Despite being stopped on fourth-and-goal from the Denver 1 on
the opening drive of the game, the Ravens jumped to a 17-0 sec-
ond-quarter lead on a 1-yard QB Joe Flacco dive, a 1-yard Rice TD
and a 37-yard Billy Cundiff field goal. QB Kyle Orton’s 42-yard bomb
to WR Brandon Lloyd with 48 seconds left in the second quarter
made the score 17-7 at the half. Two six-minute-plus drives lead-
ing to another Rice 1-yard TD and a 30-yard RB Willis McGahee TD
sprint gave Baltimore a 31-10 fourth-quarter advantage. The Ra-
vens rushed for 233 yards, compared to Denver’s 39, while Balti-
more’s offense kept the ball 36:17 to the Broncos’ 23:43. McGahee
added 67 rush yards, and Flacco completed 14 of 25 passes for 196
yards. Orton was 23-0f-38 for 314 with 2 TD throws to Lloyd — the
second for 44 yards with 35 seconds left in the game.
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“Sure, they are physical, and they are one of the most physical teams in the league. But
sometimes, their toughness overshadows the talent that they have. They aren’t just tough;
they’re a good team. When you play them, you have to be ready.”

- Broncos CB Champ Bailey following the Ravens’ 31-17 win last Sunday

The Baltimore Sun’s Kevin Van Valkenburg on the rare abilities
and athleticism of DT Haloti Ngata:

“Seriously, trying to block Ngata right now is like trying to get
between a Grizzly bear and a piece of prime rib. Doesn’t matter
if you put two guys on him at this point, he’s going to be around
the ball. You know what separates Ngata from other defensive
tackles right now? He’s relentless. Yes, you might get him blocked
initially, but I'm not sure there is anyone in football who starts
the play with his hand in the dirt who runs harder after the ball.”

WR Derrick Mason on the versatility of Baltimore’s wideouts
and making plays for the offense:

“We’re capable of making plays. We have three guys in that room
who have made a lot of plays in this league, who have caught
over 100 balls, have been in Pro Bowls. So, you use them. You
find a way to use them. We just want to make sure that each and
every game, what we put on film makes the next upcoming de-
fense have to think seriously about trying to take away the pass
or trying to take away the run. That’s what we want.”

QB Marc Bulger, who signed with Baltimore this offseason, on
QB Joe Flacco’s familiarity of the offensive scheme:

“I've been very impressed with his knowledge of the offense,
only going into his third year, and how accurate it is. | think we
are similar in personality where he’s not running around scream-
ing at guys. He leads more by example. And he kind of took a
different path. Us guys that have taken that route kind of form
a fraternity, and we pull for each other. It’s been fun to get to
know him.”

Broncos S Brian Dawkins on what impresses him about LB Ray
Lewis’ ability to lead and be a consistent force:

“I think the thing that impresses me the most about him is the
fact that he backs up the things that he asks of his teammates.
To me, that is leadership. You talk about motivation and all that
stuff, well none of that stuff matters if you don’t go out and prove
it on the football field. Year-in and year-out, he does that. He asks
specific things of his team, and then he goes out and does exactly
what he is asking them to do. So to me, that is the definition [of
greatness]. You talk about a guy that is a great motivator, [Lewis]
is someone who can put the shoes on where he’s asking his other
teammates to do the same thing.”

ESPN.com’s James Walker on the Ravens’ offensive line:

“It’s not a coincidence that the Baltimore Ravens’ offense is hit-
ting its stride at the same time as the offense line. The past two
weeks, Baltimore has won most of the battles in the trenches
against the Denver Broncos and Pittsburgh Steelers. The Ravens
have only allowed one sack in each of those two games. They
didn’t run well against Pittsburgh (who does?) but quarterback
Joe Flacco was given time to put together a winning perfor-
mance. On Sunday, the Ravens had no problem pounding the
Broncos into submission, rushing for 233 yards, four touchdowns
and averaging 5.0 yards per attempt.”

CBSSports.com’s Clark Judge on the Ravens:

“Look at the Ravens: They’re on top of the AFC North without [S
Ed] Reed, arguably the best safety in the game and one of the
best defensive players anywhere. They’re the only club to knock
off Pittsburgh, and now they’ve frazzled the Broncos. ... It should
also make the rest of the division -- heck, the entire AFC -- shud-
der. The Ravens are who we thought they are, and that’s nothing
but good for Baltimore and bad for the rest of the conference.”

Broncos head coach Josh McDaniels on the Ravens’ defense:
“This is a very sound, physical, fundamental defense. | don’t
think they try to trick you very much. They have good players
basically everywhere. ... | think their corners don’t give up any
big plays. They come up, and they’re good tacklers. There’s not a
lot of run-after-the-catch plays. The front seven certainly applies
a lot of pressure without having to blitz. And then when they do
choose to blitz, they’re very effective in that mode, too. So, this
is a team that certainly keeps you on your toes at every position,
and like | said, doesn’t give up many opportunities to create a
bunch of big chunk plays.”

LB Ray Lewis on his leadership and the Ravens’ brotherhood:
“The greatest thing | bring is total leadership, just being who |
am, going out there and getting my players lined up, making sure
we are communicating and seeing everything. [It’s about] getting
that mentality a certain way, understanding that there is no ‘I
There’s only ‘We.” Everything just transcends into what the game
is really formed upon, and that’s brotherhood. It’s just a strong
brotherhood. And | am the big brother for this brotherhood.”



Total Offense
Rush Offense
Pass Offense
Points Per Game
3rd-Down Off. %

Total Defense
Rush Defense
Pass Defense
Points Per Game
3rd-Down Def. %

Turnover Ratio

e Overall Series: Patriots lead series, 5-0 (0-1 postseason).
¢ In Baltimore: Ravens are 0-2.

¢ In Foxborough: Ravens are 0-1 (1-0 postseason).

e Current Streak: Patriots have won five straight.

SERIES HISTORY SINCE 2000

Date Location Result Attendance
10-06-96 Baltimore Patriots, 46-38 63,569
01-02-00 New England Patriots, 20-3 50,263
11-28-04 New England Patriots, 24-3 68,756
12-03-07 Baltimore Patriots, 27-24 71,382
10-04-09 New England Patriots, 27-21 68,756
01-10-10* New England Ravens, 33-14 68,756

* Wild Card Playoff

Here are key notes from the Ravens’ last game vs. the Patriots, a
33-14 win at New England in the 2009 Wild Card playoff (1/10/10):

Snapping the Streak: The Ravens beat New England, 33-14, serv-
ing the Pats their first home playoff defeat since 1978. Baltimore
snapped New England’s 11-game home playoff winning streak and
halted QB Tom Brady’s 23-game overall winning streak at home.

Turnover Battle: The Ravens forced QB Tom Brady into 4 turn-
overs (3 INTs and 1 fumble), finishing the game with a +2 ratio.
Baltimore scored 20 points off its 4 turnovers that day.

Piling Up the Points: Baltimore scored 33 points vs. the Patriots,
the second most in Ravens playoff history (34 vs. NYG in Super Bowl
XXXV). Twenty-four of the Ravens’ points came in the first quarter.

Ground Force: RB Ray Rice ran for a playoff franchise-record 159
yards and 2 TDs on 22 carries (7.2 avg.), spurring the Ravens’
234-yard rushing output (most in team playoff history). The 234
ground yards are the second most New England has ever given up
in a playoff game (318 to San Diego in 1964).

Sack Attack: The Ravens sacked QB Tom Brady 3 times (LB Ray
Lewis, LB Terrell Suggs and DE Dwan Edwards). Brady had only
been sacked 16 times during the regular season.

Category Ravens Patriots
Record. .......covvviiin.. e 3-1
CurrentStreak ................ Won3............ Won 2
PointsScored . .................. 92 .. 131
TDsScored ........covvvivnn... 11 .. 17
Rushing TDs Scored . .. ............ 6. 3
Passing TDs Scored ............... S 9
TDsonReturns................ ... O i 5
Points Against. .................. 72 o 96
TDsAllowed . .................... 6. 11
Rushing TDs Allowed . ............. 3 1
Passing TDs Allowed .............. R 9

TDs Allowed by Return ............ O 1
Time of Possession Avg. ......... R 28:53
Red Zone TD Pct. For......... 57.1% (13th)....... 60.0% (t-9th)
Red Zone TD Pct. Against. . . ... 33.3% (t-4th)...... 70.0% (t-28th)
KORAvg. For................... 214 .o 31.6
KOR Avg. Against . .............. 283 .. 26.4
PRAvg.For.......... ... ..., 6.1.. ... 7.5

PR Avg. Against. . ................ 80 ... 6.1

Overview: Coming off a bye week, New England enters its third
home contest this season with a 3-1 record, including 2-0 at Gillette
Stadium. The Patriots currently sit in second place in the AFC East.

Bill Belichick: With 35 years of NFL coaching experience, Belichick
is now in his 10th season at the helm in New England. His 119 wins
with the Patriots are already more than any other head coach in
NFL history through his first 10 seasons with a team. New England
has earned the playoffs in six of the past seven seasons.

Offense: The Patriots traded Pro Bowl WR Randy Moss to the
Vikings following Week 4. WR Wes Welker, however, is QB Tom
Brady’s prime target. Welker has earned the Pro Bowl in two-con-
secutive seasons and leads the team with 26 receptions for 217
yards. Brady, a five-time Pro Bowler, has thrown 9 TDs and just 2
INTs through the first four contests, leading an offense that ranks
No. 1 in the NFL in scoring (32.8 ppg). The unit has also converted
on 26 of 47 third-down attempts (55.3), the league’s best mark.

Defense: The Patriots’ defensive unit has recorded 7 INTs from five
different players, returning 2 for TDs. First-year Patriot DL Gerard
Warren has recorded 2 of the team’s 7 sacks.

Since 2000, the Ravens own the NFL’s third-best home record dur-
ing regular season play, going 60-22 in Baltimore. The Patriots have
also produced a strong record (63-19) in Foxborough. One of the
NFL's most challenging road venues, Baltimore captured a 33-14
win in the Wild Card playoff at Gillette Stadium last year (1/10/10).

NFL'S BEST REGULAR SEASON HOME RECORDS
(2000-Present)

Rk. Team Record Pct.
1. New England Patriots 63-19 .768
2. Indianapolis Colts 62-20 .756
3. Baltimore Ravens 60-22 .734
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Pro Connections

e Patriots head coach Bill Belichick’s first coaching job in the NFL
was with the Baltimore Colts in 1975 as a special assistant to then
head coach Ted Marchibroda. Baltimore finished 10-4 that season
en route to claiming the AFC East division championship.

¢ Baltimore executive vice president/general manager Ozzie New-
some began his front office career as a special assighment scout
with the Cleveland Browns in 1991 when Bill Belichick was the
head coach.

* Ravens LBs coach Dean Pees spent the last six seasons (2004-09)
on the Patriots’ coaching staff. He spent his final four years in New
England as the defensive coordinator. During his tenure guiding
the defense, the Patriots were the only team in the NFL to finish in
the top 10 in scoring defense in four consecutive seasons.

e Patriots special teams coach Scott O’Brien held the same posi-
tion for the Cleveland Browns from 1991-95 and made the move
to Baltimore with the franchise to coach the Ravens’ special teams
for three seasons (1996-98).

¢ Baltimore WR Donte’ Stallworth played for the Patriots in 2007,
registering 46 catches for 697 yards and 3 TDs.

College Connections
* In 2005, Ravens DT Haloti Ngata and Patriots SS Patrick Chung

(2009 second-round pick) both enjoyed stellar seasons with the
Oregon Ducks. Ngata was named a consensus first-team All-Amer-
ican on his way to being drafted 12th overall by Baltimore, while
Chung was enjoying his freshman campaign as the Ducks’ second-
leading tackler with 91 stops (58 solo) and 2 INTs.

e From 2006-07, Ravens T Michael Oher and Patriots RB BenJar-
vus Green-Ellis helped guide the Ole Miss Rebels’ offense. Oher
was instrumental in creating holes for Green-Ellis, who amassed
2,137 rushing yards and 13 TDs over those two seasons.

e From 2006-07, Ravens defensive coordinator Greg Mattison
guided Patriots 2010 second-round draft pick LB Brandon Spikes
in the same role at Florida. The duo won a BCS National Champi-
onship together in ‘06, and when Spikes was named a starter in
’07, he earned first-team AllI-SEC honors under Mattison.

e From 2005-07, Ravens RB Ray Rice and Patriots 2010 first-round
pick (27th overall) CB Devin McCourty played at Rutgers together.
Ravens offensive assistant Craig Ver Steeg served as the Scarlet
Knights’ offensive coordinator/RBs during those same seasons.

High School/Hometown

e Ravens WR Anquan Boldin and Patriots RB Fred Taylor were
both born in Pahokee, FL. Both players earned Florida 3A Player of
the Year honors — Boldin at Pahokee HS and Taylor for rival Glades
Central HS in nearby Belle Glade, Fla.

e Patriots head coach Bill Belichick was raised in Annapolis, MD.
Belichick played football and lacrosse at Annapolis HS, where he is
currently enshrined in the Hall of Fame. His father, Steve, coached
at the Naval Academy for 33 years.

e Ravens RB Willis McGahee is a first cousin of Patriots CB Darius
Butler.

e Patriots strength and conditioning coach Mike Woicik was born
in Baltimore.

e Two Patriots players grew up in Maryland: CB Kyle Arrington
(Accokeek) and CB Leigh Bodden (Hyattsville).

QB JOE FLACCO

Record Att. Cmp. Pct. Yds TDs INT Rate
0-1 47 27 57.4 264 2 1 78.7

e In his only regular season game against New England on 10/4/09,
Flacco threw 2 TD passes, both completing scoring drives of 80-
plus yards.

e He completed passes to seven different receivers in the contest.

WR T.J. HOUSHMANDZADEH
G Rec. Yds Avg. LG L) 1st 25+
3 26 340 13.1 33 1 19 3
e He has two 100-yard receiving efforts and has gained at least 95
receiving yards in all three career games against the Patriots.
e In his only game at Gillette Stadium on 12/12/04, he set then-
career-highs with 12 receptions for 145 yards.

e On 10/1/07, he caught 10 passes for 100 yards and 1 TD vs. NE.
RB WILLIS McCGAHEE

(€] Att. Yds  Avg. LG TDs  1st 10+
8 128 454 3.5 18 1 25 13

e McGahee’s 454 career rushing yards against New England are
his fourth most against any opponent.

e McGahee has two career 100-yard rushing performances vs. NE.
e In last season’s Wild Card matchup, McGahee rushed for 62
yards and a TD at Gillette Stadium.

WR DERRICK MASON
G Rec. Yds Avg. LG L) 1st 25+
5 28 348 12.4 24 2 24 0
e Mason has caught a TD pass in each of his last two games vs. NE.
e |n three career games in Foxborough, Mason has 16 receptions
for 195 yards and a TD.

RB RAY RICE
G Att. Yds Avg. LG  TDs 1st 10+
1 11 103 9.4 50 0 4 3

e Rice registered his third-career 100-yard rushing day (has six to-
tal) at New England on 10/4/09.

e On the first play from scrimmage in last season’s AFC Wild Card
matchup, Rice set a franchise-postseason record with an 83-yard
TD run, the second longest in NFL postseason history.

e Rice also set a postseason-franchise record with 159 yards on
22 carries (7.2 avg.) in the 33-14 Wild Card win at NE on 1/10/10.

LB RAY LEWIS
G TTI Solo AS INT TD FF FR SkYds PD
5 49 31 18 0-0 0 0 0 0-0 1

e Lewis has reached double-digit tackle totals in his last three reg-
ular season games vs. the Patriots.

e In last season’s Wild Card matchup, he totaled 13 tackles (4 solo)
and 1 sack (-7 yards).

¢ He also recorded 13 tackles (6 solo) and a PD vs. NE on 12/3/07.

LB TERRELL SUGGS
G TTI Solo AS INT TD FF FR SkYds PD
3 13 11 2 0-0 0 1 0 2-20 1

e Suggs notched a sack (-14 yards) and stripped the ball that
was recovered by DE Dwan Edwards in the end zone for a TD on
10/4/09 at Gillette Stadium.

¢ In last season’s Wild Card game in New England, Suggs regis-
tered a sack (-9 yards), FF and FR on the same play.
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Two full seasons for John Harbaugh as the Ravens’
head coach and two seasons in the playoffs. (The
Ravens have never made the postseason three con-
secutive years.) In both seasons under Harbaugh,
the Ravens enjoyed playoff success. In his 2008
rookie campaign, the Ravens advanced to the AFC
Championship game after winning at Miami (27-9) and at top-
seeded Tennessee, 13-10. Pittsburgh, the eventual Super Bowl
champion, stopped the Ravens, 23-14, in the AFC title matchup.
In 2009, Baltimore dominated at New England, 33-14, in the Wild
Card game before dropping a 20-3 contest at Super Bowl-bound
Indianapolis in the Divisional Round.

Harbaugh, who established a
reputation as one of the NFL’s
top special teams coaches, is
the third head coach in team
history, following Ted Marchi-
broda (1996-98) and Brian
Billick (1999-2007). Coach
Harbaugh arrived in Balti-
more with 24 years of pro and
college coaching experience,
including the previous 10
seasons with the Philadelphia Eagles. He was the Eagles’ special
teams coach from 1998 through 2006 and headed Philly’s sec-
ondary in 2007.

* Reg. Season Record
e at Home
* on Road

During the Harbaugh Era (2008-present)...

* The Ravens have won three road playoff games, with no other
NFL team owning more than two (Eagles & Jets) during that span.

¢ Baltimore is one of only two teams to have won playoff games in
each of the past two postseasons (Arizona is the other).

e The Ravens own a 24-13 regular season record. Including play-
offs (3-2), the Ravens are 27-15 in the Harbaugh Era, tying for the
NFL’s second-most total wins since 2008.

NFL WINS / INCLUDING PLAYOFFS
(Since 2008)

Combined
Rk. Team Wins
1. Indianapolis Colts 31
2. Baltimore Ravens 27
New Orleans Saints 27
Pittsburgh Steelers 27
5. Arizona Cardinals 26

Under John Harbaugh (since 2008), here is the Ravens’ record...

When scoring 24 ormore points .......... ..., 18-1
When offense posts 350 or more totalyards ............. 13-3
When offense rushes for 125 or moreyards. ............. 19-2
When offense passes for 200 or moreyards. ............. 12-4
When holding opponent to 13 or fewer points. ........... 16-2
When holding opponent under 245 netyards ............ 14-2
When holding opponent to 75 or fewer rushing yards. . . . .. 14-3
When holding opponent under 200 yards passing......... 17-4

During the 2008 season, John Harbaugh became just the 12th
first-year head coach to lead his team to the Conference Champi-
onship game in the Super Bowl Era (Rex Ryan became the 13th in
2009). In 2009, Harbs then became the 10th coach since 1990 to
reach the playoffs in his first two seasons as a head coach. The last
coach to accomplish this feat was Pittsburgh’s Mike Tomlin during
the 2007-08 seasons.

HEAD COACHES TO MAKE PLAYOFFS
IN EACH OF FIRST TWO SEASONS

(Since 1990)
Combined Reg. Combined

Coach (Team) Years Season Rec. Playoff Rec.
Bill Cowher (Pit.) 1992-93 20-12 0-2
Dennis Green (Min.) 1992-93 20-12 0-2
Barry Switzer (Dal.) 1994-95 24-8 4-1
Ray Rhodes (Phi.) 1995-96 20-12 1-2
Steve Mariucci (SF) 1997-98 25-7 2-2
Chan Gailey (Dal.) 1998-99 18-14 0-2
Mike Martz (STL) 2000-01 24-8 2-2
Herm Edwards (NYJ) 2001-02 19-13 1-2
Mike Tomlin (Pit.) 2007-08 22-10 3-1
John Harbaugh (Bal.) 2008-09 20-12 3-2

Note: In 2010, Harbaugh aims to become just the fourth head coach since
1990 to make the playoffs in his first three years (Cowher, Green, Switzer).

Last season, John Harbaugh and Joe Flacco set an NFL record
when they became the first rookie head coach starting a rookie
quarterback (in 2008) to earn the playoffs in their initial two sea-
sons together (2008-09).

Harbaugh and Flacco also set the NFL record in 2008 for most
combined wins (13) by a rookie head coach and rookie QB combo.

MOST WINS / TEAMS WITH ROOKIE HC & QB
(NFL Single-Season History)

Team Rookie Head Coach/Rookie QB Wins
2008 Ravens John Harbaugh/Joe Flacco 13*
2008 Falcons Mike Smith/Matt Ryan 11
2009 Jets Rex Ryan/Mark Sanchez 10**
1995 Panthers Dom Capers/Kerry Collins 7

* Includes 2 playoff wins ** Sanchez had 8 reg. season & 2 playoff wins

2-0

Record Harbaugh’s Ravens own vs. the AFC East in postseason play:
33-14 at NE (2009 Wild Card) & 27-9 at Mia. (2008 Wild Card).

13

Total road wins (including playoffs) the Ravens have produced
during the Harbaugh Era (since 2008), tying for NFLs second
most (NYJ and Phi.) during that span (Indy is first with 14).

18-1

Ravens’ record under Harbaugh when scoring at least 24 points.
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In his two full seasons as the Ravens’ offensive co-
ordinator, Cam Cameron’s impact has been signifi-
cant. In 2009, the Ravens were the NFL’s ninth best
in scoring (24.4 ppg), up from 24th in 2007, while
setting team records for most total TDs (47) and
most rushing TDs (22). Among other notable stats
in 2009, Baltimore produced the top three offensive total yards
games in franchise history.

In his first season in Baltimore (2008), Cameron built a creative of-
fense that ranked fourth in the NFL in rushing (148.5 ypg), first in
time of possession (33:10) and 11th in points per game (24.1 ppg).

Cameron brought his unique offensive mind to Baltimore after
one year as the Miami Dolphins’ head coach. His successful stints
with the NFL's Chargers and Redskins and the NCAA’s Indiana Hoo-
siers and Michigan Wolverines have been celebrated.

Under Cameron’s guidance the past three seasons (since 2008)...

e The Ravens have rushed for 139.1 yards per game, fourth most
in the NFL. Baltimore also has 48 rushing TDs during that span,
second most in the league.

e Baltimore and Carolina are the only teams that have recorded 3,000
passing yards & 2,000 rushing yards in each of the past two seasons.

e The Ravens’ 23.5 points per game during this span rank 12th,
while their 1,899 plays from scrimmage stand third.

The Ravens’ offense has improved markedly since Cam Cameron
took over the reins in 2008. Over the past two full seasons, the Ra-
vens have ranked in the top 11 in scoring each year, while in 2009,
Baltimore produced the second-most yards per game in team his-
tory (351.2, just shy of 1996’s 357.7 average).

RAVENS OFFENSIVE RANKINGS
(Past Five Full Seasons)

Year YPG Rk PPG  Rk.
2009 351.2 13 24.4 9
2008 324.0 18 241 11
2007 302.0 22 17.2 24
2006 317.0 17 221 12t
2005 293.3 24 16.6 25

Last Sunday in the the 31-17 victory over Denver, the Ravens
registered 415 total yards of offense (182 passing and 233 rush-
ing), producing a season high. It marked the eighth time a Cam
Cameron-led Ravens offense has totaled at least 400 net yards in
a game. The performance also marked the 12th time the Ravens
have scored at least 30 points in a game since Cameron became
the offensive coordinator in 2008.

Cameron Quick Hits:
e The Ravens have piled up at least 375 total net yards 11 times
since 2008, producing a 10-1 record in those games.

e The Ravens have rushed for at least 190 yards eight times under
Cameron, earning an 8-0 record. Baltimore is also 19-2 when rush-
ing for at least 125 yards in a game.

Greg Mattison was named the Ravens’ defensive co-
ordinator prior to the 2009 season, after originally
joining John Harbaugh’s staff as linebackers coach
in 2008, his first year in the NFL. In 2009, the Ra-
vens continued their staunch reputation as one of
the NFLs best defenses, finishing as the No. 3 over-
all unit. It was Baltimore’s seventh-straight top-six finish in yards
allowed. The Ravens were also the NFL’s stingiest in average yards
per rush allowed (3.4), third in points allowed per game (16.3) and
were fourth-best in turnover ratio (+10).

Under “Matti” in his first season as “D” coordinator in 2009...

e The Ravens’ defense finished third in the NFL in total yards
(300.5) and third in points allowed (16.3). It was the seventh con-
secutive season Baltimore’s defense finished in the NFL’s top six.

e The Ravens finished second in the NFL for fewest TDs allowed
(27), including four games when the “D” allowed no TDs.

e Mattison now coordinates 2010’s No. 3-ranked defense, which
this past decade, ranks first in most major defensive categories:

TOTAL DEFENSE
(Yards Allowed Since 2000)

POINTS PER GAME
(Fewest Allowed Since 2000)

1. Pittsburgh........ 280.8 1. Baltimore ........ 16.9
2. Baltimore ....... 283.5 2. Pittsburgh......... 17.3
3.TampaBay ....... 297.5 3. Philadelphia....... 18.1
TAKE-AWAYS RUSHING YARDS/GAME

(Most Since 2000) (Fewest Allowed Since 2000)

1. Baltimore ......... 341 1. Pittsburgh......... 88.4
2.Carolina .......... 339 2. Baltimore ........ 89.3
3. TampaBay ........ 334 3. Minnesota ....... 101.4

3RD-DOWN CONV. PCT.
(Pct. Since 2000)

OPPONENT QB RATING
(Lowest Since 2000)

1. Baltimore ........ 33.9 1. Baltimore ........ 70.6
2. Philadelphia....... 34.2 2.TampaBay ........ 72.4
3. Chicago........... 34.9 3. Pittsburgh......... 74.3

INTERCEPTIONS
(Most Since 2000)

INTERCEPTION TDs
(Most Since 2000)

1. Baltimore ......... 214 1.GreenBay.......... 28
TampaBay ........ 214 2. Baltimore .......... 27
3.GreenBay......... 204 3.NE, TB&Ten........ 24

2009 300.5
2008 PA
2007 301.6
2006 264.1
2005 284.7
2004 300.2
2003 281.0

16.3
15.3
24.0
12.6
18.7
16.8
17.6

Seven Straight in Top 6: Baltimore’s “D” has finished in the top six
in NFL total defense (ypg allowed) for seven straight seasons.
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Ozzie Newsome’s legacy is unlike any the game has
seen. Known throughout all of sports as a premier
leader, Newsome is a Hall of Fame player, the archi-
tect of Baltimore’s Super Bowl XXXV championship
team and an elite personnel evaluator who became
the NFUs first African American general manager.
“Ozzie’s credibility is what stands out the most,” head coach John
Harbaugh states. “And it’s not just about what he has accomplished.
To me, it’s his commitment and focus while striving to do more.”

OZZIE NEWSOME CAREER SNAPSHOT

* NFLUs first African American General Manager (promoted in 2002)

e Architect of Ravens 2000 Super Bowl XXXV Championship Team

e NFL Executive of the Year (2000)

® Pro Football Hall of Fame (class of 1999)

e State of Alabama Hall of Fame (class of 1995)

¢ National Football Foundation College Hall of Fame and NCAA
Hall of Fame (class of 1994)

e 13-Year NFL Tight End with Cleveland Browns (1978-90)

e Three-Time Pro Bowler (1981, 1984-85)

e Four-Time Cleveland Touchdown Club Offensive Player of the Year

e Current Member of Three Major NFL Policy-Making Committees:
Competition, Diversity and Player Care Foundation Committees

Since moving to Baltimore in 1996, the Ravens, led by GM Ozzie
Newsome, have had 15 drafts and selected 16 players in the first
round (traded away 2010 first-rounder). These picks have earned
an amazing 42 combined Pro Bowls and several All-Rookie honors:

RAVENS FIRST-ROUND DRAFT PICKS

Year Name Pick Pro Bowls
1996 T Jonathan Ogden* 4 11
1996 LB Ray Lewis* 26 11
1997 LB Peter Boulware* 4 4
1998 CB Duane Starks* 10

1999 CB Chris McAlister* 10 3
2000 RBJamal Lewis* 5 1
2000 WR Travis Taylor 10

2001 TE Todd Heap* 31 2
2002 S Ed Reed* 24 6
2003 OLB Terrell Suggs* 10 3
2003 QB Kyle Boller 19

2005 WR Mark Clayton* 22

2006 DT Haloti Ngata* 12 1
2007 G Ben Grubbs* 29

2008 QB Joe Flacco? 18

2009 T Michael Oher* 23

* All-Rookie Team performer that season
A Diet Pepsi Rookie of the Year (NFL.com Fan Vote)

Top 10 Quick Hit:

Of the seven players chosen in the top 10 by Baltimore, five have earned
Pro Bowl status. Two of those players — Peter Boulware and Terrell Suggs
—also earned Rookie of the Year honors.

Late-Round Success Quick Hit: The Ravens have found gems late in the
first round, including LB Ray Lewis (26th), TE Todd Heap (31st), S Ed Reed
(24th), G Ben Grubbs (29th) and T Michael Oher (23rd).

In addition to his ability to produce successful draft classes, GM
Ozzie Newsome also fosters a working environment that breeds
standout coaches. By bringing in individuals who embrace the
“Raven way,” Newsome aims to create a synergy that manufac-
tures success among the scouts, coaches and players. As a result,
Baltimore has had many of its assistants move on to become head
coaches on the collegiate and NFL levels.

CURRENT HEAD COACHES
ROOTED IN RAVENS ORGANIZATION

Head Coach (Team
Jack Del Rio (Jaguars)

Kirk Ferentz (lowa)

Last Position Held w/ Ravens (Years)
Linebackers (1999-2001)

Asst. Head Coach/Offense (1996-98)

Pat Hill (Fresno State)

Al Lavan (Delaware State)
Marvin Lewis (Bengals)
Eric Mangini (Browns)
Rick Neuheisel (UCLA)
Rex Ryan (Jets)

Jim Schwartz (Lions)

Tight Ends (1996)

Running Backs (1996-98)

Def. Coordinator (1996-2001)
Quality Control/Offense (1996)
QBs/Off. Coordinator (2005-07)
Asst. Head Coach/Def. Coord. (1999-2008)
Quality Control/Defense (1996-98)
Mike Singletary (49ers) Inside Linebackers (2003-04)

Mike Smith (Falcons) Linebackers (1999-2002)

Ken Whisenhunt (Cardinals) Tight Ends (1997-98)

(Mike Nolan, the Ravens’ “D” coord. from 2001-04, was SF’s head coach from 2005-08.)

The Ravens have had 25 different players earn Pro Bowl honors
since the team’s inception in 1996. Of those, 14 are homegrown
players — 13 drafted and one signed as a rookie free agent:

RAVENS HOMEGROWN PRO BOWLERS

Year Drafted (Rd). Name Pro Bowls
1996 (1st) Jonathan Ogden 11
1996 (1st) Ray Lewis 11
2002 (1st) Ed Reed 6
1997 (1st) Peter Boulware 4
1999 (1st) Chris McAlister 3
2003 (1st) Terrell Suggs 3
1996 (5th) Jermaine Lewis 2
2001 (1st) Todd Heap 2
2000 (6th) Adalius Thomas 2
2007 (4th) Le’Ron McClain 2
2006 (1st) Haloti Ngata 1
2008 (2nd) Ray Rice 1
2000 (1st) Jamal Lewis 1
2002 (RFA) Bart Scott # 1

# Undrafted rookie free agent Bold indicates 2009 Pro Bowlers

. Baltimore Ravens
New England Patriots
Philadelphia Eagles
Dallas Cowboys
Green Bay Packers
Indianapolis Colts
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This season, the Ravens have an NFL-high 15 Pro Bowlers on their
team. In 2009, Baltimore sent five players to the All-Star game: LB
Ray Lewis (11th), S Ed Reed (sixth), FB Le’Ron McClain (second),
DT Haloti Ngata (first) and RB Ray Rice (first).

TEAMS WITH MOST PRO BOWLERS ON ROSTER

(2010 Season)
Rk. Team Pro Bowlers
1. Baltimore 15
2. New York Jets 14
3. Dallas 13
4. New York Giants 11
Washington 11

PRO BOWLERS ON RAVENS CURRENT ROSTER (15)
ST Brendon Ayanbadejo (3)* WR Derrick Mason (2)

C Matt Birk (6) FB Le’Ron McClain (2)
WR Anquan Boldin (3) RB Willis McGahee (1)
QB Marc Bulger (2) DT Haloti Ngata (1)

S Ken Hamlin (1) S Ed Reed (6)*

TE Todd Heap (2) RB Ray Rice (1)

WR T.J. Houshmandzadeh (1) LB Terrell Suggs (3)

LB Ray Lewis (11)

* currently on PUP

Of the Ravens’ 22 starters entering Week 6, 15 are players who
were drafted or signed as rookie free agents by Baltimore (eight
on offense and seven on defense). Impressively, the Ravens’ entire
starting offensive backfield consists of their own draft picks, while
all of Baltimore’s starting LBs are homegrown.

RAVENS STARTERS: ACQUISITION BREAKDOWN
(14 Draft Picks / 5 Free Agents / 2 Trades / 1 Rookie Free Agent)

RB
Rice
2nd ('08)
FB
L. McClain
4th (07)
QB
Flacco
1st ('08)
WR TE RT RG C LG LT WR
Boldin Heap Yanda  Chester  Birk  Grubbs Oher Mason
Trd. (‘10) 1st(‘01) 3rd(‘07) 2nd (‘06) FA (‘09) 1st (“07) 1st(09) FA (‘05)
DT NT DE
Ngata Gregg Redding
1st ('06)  FA('00) FA (“10)
cB SLB RLB CB
Carr Johnson MLB wWLB Suggs Washington
FA (09) 4th ('03) Lewis J. McClain 1st {*03) Trd. (‘08)
1st (‘96) RFA ('08)
sSSs FS
Landry Zbikowski
5th (‘06) 3rd (‘08)

ROSTER BY THE NUMBERS
Total Draft Picks . ... 32 (29 active) | Starting Undrafted Free Agents. .. 1
Starting Draft Picks. ........... 14 | Average Age of 53-man roster . . 26.8

Free Agents ....... 24 (19 active) | Avg. Age of Off. Starters ..... 27.8
Starting Free Agents ........... 5 | Avg. Age of Def. Starters . .. .. 28.3
Ravens Undrafted Free Agents...4 | ProBowlers ................. 15

The Ravens have earned six postseason appearances in their 15-
year history, all occurring since the 2000 campaign (2009, 2008,
2006, 2003, 2001, 2000). Baltimore’s six playoff berths dating back
to ’00 tie for third most in the AFC and fourth most in the NFL.
Additionally, Baltimore is one of only two teams (Arizona) to have
won playoff games in each of the past two postseasons.

MOST NFL PLAYOFF APPEARANCES
(Since 2000)
AFC EC

9 - Indianapolis 8 - Philadelphia

7 - New England 6 - Green Bay

6 - Baltimore NY Giants
Pittsburgh 5 - Seattle

5 - NY Jets Tampa Bay
San Diego 4 - Dal., Min., STL
Tennessee

The Ravens own the second-best playoff winning percentage in
NFL history, compiling an 8-5 record (.615) in six years of postsea-
son appearances. (Ravens were 1-1 in 2009 and 2-1 in 2008.)

NFL POSTSEASON WINNING PCT.

(Since 1960)

Rk. Team Record Pct.
1. Pittsburgh Steelers****** 31-18 .633
2. Baltimore Ravens* 8-5 .615
3. Green Bay Packers*** 22-14 .611
4. San Francisco 49ers***** 25-16 .610
5. Washington Redskins*** 20-13 .606
%

Indicates number of Super Bowl titles

Baltimore produced six playoff road wins this past decade (since
2000), tied with the Cowboys (1970s) for the most in a single de-
cade. From 2008-09, the Ravens won three road playoff games.

MOST ROAD PLAYOFF WINS IN A DECADE

(Since 1960)
Playoff Road
Team Decade Wins
Baltimore Ravens 2000s 6
Dallas Cowboys 1970s 6
Carolina Panthers 2000s 4
Kansas City Chiefs 1960s 4

Baltimore is one of only two teams to have won playoff games in
each of the past two postseasons (Arizona being the other). Ad-
ditionally, over the past two seasons, the Ravens have won three
road playoff games. No other NFL team owns more than two post-
season road victories (Eagles and Jets) during that span.

NFL ROAD PLAYOFF VICTORIES

(2008-09)

Rk. Team Wins
1. Baltimore Ravens 3
2. New York Jets 2

Philadelphia Eagles 2
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WR ANQUAN BOLDIN

Boldin has played in 100 career games, and with 117 more receiving
yards, he will reach 8,000 for his career, becoming the fifth fastest in
NFL history to reach the milestone (Lance Alworth was first at 83).

QB JOE FLACCO

With 7,700 career passing yards in 37 games, Flacco is 147 yards
shy of becoming the Ravens’ all-time passing yards leader. Kyle
Boller stands first with 7,846 yards, which he compiled in 53 career
games. Flacco (40) is also 6 passing TDs short of moving past Boller
(45) for second most in team history (Vinny Testaverde has 51).

TETODD HEAP
Heap is 5 catches shy of 450 for his career. He also needs just 4 TDs
to reach the 40 milestone.

WR T.J. HOUSHMANDZADEH
With 7 more receptions, he will record the 600th of his career,
becoming the 52nd player in league history to reach the mark.

P SAM KOCH

Koch currently has 121 career punts inside the 20 and needs just
8 more to become the Ravens’ career leader (Kyle Richardson,
128). With 66 more punting yards, he’ll also move past Richardson
(15,069) for first in team history.

LB RAY LEWIS

With 1 more INT, Lewis will record 30 for his career and become
just the eighth LB in NFL history to reach the milestone. This Sun-
day at NE, he’ll also play in his 200th NFL game.

RB WILLIS McGAHEE

McGahee is 12 receiving yards short of reaching 1,000 for his ca-
reer. He currently has 153 catches for 988 yards. He also needs
70 rushing yards to hit the 6,000 milestone for his career. He'd
become the eighth active RB to achieve the mark.

2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
Total

3/9 -6
32/22 +10
34/21 +13
23/40 -17
40/23 +17
26/36 -10
34/23 +11
41/38 +3
31/32 =il
28/36 -8
49/26 +23

341/302 +39

When turnover ratio is +2 or better
When turnover ratio is +1 or better
When turnover ratio is even

When turnover ratio is negative

Since 2000, the Ravens own a 50-0 record when
posting at least a +2 turnover margin.

Dating back to the 2000 season, the Ravens have produced the
NFL’s sixth-most wins. Baltimore has also made six playoff appear-
ances and won one Super Bow! during this span.

MOST SUCCESSFUL FRANCHISES
(Since 2000)

Playoff Super Bowl

Team Record Appearances Wins
Indianapolis 118-47 9 1
New England  115-49 7 3
Pittsburgh 106-57-1 6 2
Philadelphia 106-58-1 8 0
Green Bay 98-67 6 0
Baltimore 96-69 6 1
Denver 95-70 4 0

This Sunday, the Ravens look to win their fourth-straight game to
produce their first four-game winning streak since 2008.

RAVENS LONGEST WINNING STREAKS
(Regular Season History)

Year Streak Stretch
2000 7 games 10-16*
2006 5 games 7-11
2008 4 games 6-9
2006 4 games 13-16
2006 4 games 1-4
1999 4 games 12-15
2010 3 games 3-5
2009 3 games 1-3
2008 3 games 11-13
2004 3 games 8-10
2003 3 games 11-13
2001 3 games 7-9
2000 3 games 4-6
1997 3 games 2-4

*Won four playoff games after (making it 11 straight) to win Super Bowl XXXV

LB Jarret Johnson has played in 102 consecutive regular season
games, the longest current Ravens streak, while WR Derrick Ma-
son (85 games) has played in 127 straight NFL contests dating back
to his years with the Titans. The 127 mark is the second-longest
streak among WRs (Reggie Wayne, 139).

RAVENS CONSECUTIVE GAMES PLAYED

(Current Streaks)

Rk. Player Games
1. Jarret Johnson 102
2. Derrick Mason 85
3. Sam Koch 69

RAVENS CONSECUTIVE GAMES PLAYED
(All-Time Streaks)

Rk. Player Games Years

1. Peter Boulware 111 1997-2003
2. Matt Stover 110 2002-08

3. Terrell Suggs 105 2003-09

4. Jarret Johnson 102 2003-present
5. Matt Stover 97 1996-2002
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Entering Week 6 of the NFL season, the Ravens’ defense ranks No.
3 in yards allowed per game (257.8). Baltimore has also permitted
just 156.6 ypg through the air, ranking No. 2 in the league.

NET YARDS ALLOWED PER GAME / TOTAL DEFENSE

(2010 Season)
Rk. Team Total Rushing Passing
1. New York Giants 244.6 98.6 146.0
2. San Diego Chargers 246.2 86.4 159.8
3. Baltimore Ravens 257.8 101.2 156.6*
4. Pittsburgh Steelers 289.0 62.3 226.8
5. Minnesota Vikings 289.3 104.3 185.0

* Ranks No. 2 in the NFL

Passing Defense Since 2008:

e Since John Harbaugh became head coach in 2008, the Ravens own the
NFLs top pass defense (188.5 ypg allowed), forcing opposing QBs into a
67.7 passer rating, the league’s best defensive mark.

The Ravens have allowed 14.4 points per game this season, the
NFLUs fourth-best mark. Baltimore has also permitted just 6 TDs in
five games, tying with the Chiefs for the league’s second fewest.

POINTS ALLOWED PER GAME

(2010 Season)
Rk. Team Points Points/Game
1. Pittsburgh Steelers 50 12.5
2. Atlanta Falcons 70 14.0
3. Kansas City Chiefs 57 14.3
4. Baltimore Ravens 72 14.4
5. Chicago Bears 74 14.8

2010 TDs Allowed:

¢ Until Cleveland scored a TD with 13 seconds remaining in the first half
on 9/26 this season, the Ravens had gone 11 straight quarters without
allowing a TD (dating back to the final game of 2009). That streak of 11
quarters tied a franchise record set during the 2000 campaign.

Scoring Defense Since 2008:
¢ Since John Harbaugh became head coach in 2008, the Ravens have al-
lowed the NFL’s fewest points per game (15.6) and total TDs (59).

POINTS PER GAME ALLOWED TOUCHDOWNS ALLOWED
(Since 2008) (Since 2008)
1. Baltimore. ...... 15.6 1. Baltimore ........ 59
2. Pittsburgh. . . . .. 16.6 2. Pittsburgh . ... .. ... 62
3.NYlets......... 18.2 3. Indianapolis ....... 70

¢ The Ravens have surrendered 9 give-aways this season. How-
ever, Baltimore’s stout defense has yet to allow a touchdown
off a single turnover. Impressively, of the 9 turnovers, oppo-

nents have only scored 9 points (3 FGs).

¢ The Ravens’ “D” has only allowed foes to produce 5 drives of
10-or-more plays this season, tied for the NFL's second fewest.

¢ The Ravens’ “D” has produced 13 three-and-outs this season.

Since 2000, Baltimore’s defense has registered the most shutouts
in the NFL, blanking opponents nine times. The Ravens last shut-
out came on Nov. 16, 2009 in a 16-0 win at Cleveland.

NFL SHUTOUT LEADERS
(Since 2000)

Rk. Team Shutouts

1. Baltimore Ravens 9

2. New England Patriots 7
Seattle Seahawks 7

Dating back to 1996, the Ravens have posted 43 defensive touch-
downs. Baltimore has scored a “D-TD” in each season of its exis-
tence and boasts a 35-7 record when doing so. Since 2003, the
Ravens have totaled the second-most D-TDs (30) in the NFL. In
those games, Baltimore is 24-5.

NFL DEFENSIVE TOUCHDOWNS

(Since 2003)

Rk. Team D-TDs
1. Green Bay Packers 31
2. Baltimore Ravens 30
3. Minnesota Vikings 25

Dating back to the 1999 season, the Ravens have allowed the
second-fewest 100-yard rushers (22) in the NFL. (Pittsburgh ranks
first with 21.) The top four teams stack up as follows:

100-YARD RUSHERS ALLOWED

(Since 1999)
Rk. Team 100-Yard Rushers
1. Pittsburgh Steelers 21
2. Baltimore Ravens 22
3. Jacksonville 31
Rush “D” Quick Hits:

e Baltimore has allowed only four 100-yard RBs in its last 56 games and six
in the past 73 games (last was Cleveland’s Peyton Hillis, 144, on 9/26/10).
e From 12/17/06 to 10/4/09, the Ravens produced a 39-game streak
without permitting a 100-yard rusher.

¢ Dating back to the 2007 season, only four RBs have produced a 100-
yard day on the Ravens’ defense.

The Ravens’ defense prides itself on not giving up the big play.
Since 2008, Baltimore has only allowed 45 passes of 25-plus yards
and 79 runs of 10-plus yards. The passes rank fifth best in the NFL,
while the runs stand third during that span.

PASSES OF 25+ YARDS RUNS OF 10+ YARDS

(Fewest Allowed Since 2008)

(Fewest Allowed Since 2008)

1. Indianapolis . ......... 36 1. Pittsburgh............ 66
2.Chicago.............. 41 2. Minnesota ........... 73
3. Pittsburgh............ 43 3. Baltimore ............ 79
4.Buffalo .............. 44 4.Tennessee............ 85
5.Baltimore ............ 45 4,NYJ,SD&Was......... 87
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----Defense---- ----Offense----
Week Total Rush Pass Total Rush Pass
Week 1 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Week 2 3 20 1 23 29t 13
Week 3 2 13 2 25 26 21
Week 4 1 23 1 23 23 17
Week 5 2 21 1 22 24 15
Week 6 3 10 2 19 14 18

¢ The Ravens are the only NFL team with two players who have 40
or more rushes and four players with 15 or more receptions.

¢ The Ravens are one of five teams to boast three 200-yard receiv-
ers and a 300-yard rusher (49ers, Giants, Jets and Eagles).

e The Ravens are one of four teams with two players who have
posted multi-rushing TDs this season (Jets, Texans and Giants).

The Ravens have produced a plus-5 touchdown differential through
the first five weeks of the season, tying for fourth best in the NFL.

2010 TOUCHDOWN DIFFERENTIAL

(2010 Season)
---Touchdowns---

Rk. Team Scored Allowed Differential
1. Tennessee 15 8 +7
2. Green Bay 14 8 +6
New England 17 11 +6
4. Baltimore 11 6 +5
Indianapolis 16 11 +5
Pittsburgh 9 4 +5
San Diego 17 12 +5

The Ravens have averaged 64.4 yards per scoring drive this sea-
son, the NFL’s second-best average. Baltimore has also totaled 11
drives of 10-or-more plays in 2010.

LENGTH OF SCORING DRIVES MOST 10-PLAY DRIVES
(2010 Season) (2010 Season)

Scoring Avg. # 10-Play
Rk. Team Drives of Yards | Rk. Team Poss. Drives
1. New England 16 66.0 1. Indianapolis 53 13
2. Baltimore 16 64.4 2. Atlanta 56 12
3. Indianapolis 23 61.5 3. Baltimore 59 11
4. Atlanta 22 61.1 Denver 54 11
5. Clevelend 14 60.8 New Orleans 58 11

Entering Week 6, the Ravens’ opponents have been called for

an NFL-high 59 penalties (52 accepted), producing an NFL-
high 419 penalty yards.

The Ravens have allowed only 5 sacks this season, tying for the
NFLls second fewest entering Week 6. Among teams that have
played five games, the Ravens tie (Indy) for the fewest allowed.

FEWEST SACKS ALLOWED
(2010 Season)

Rk. Team Sacks Yards Games
1. Kansas City 3 -18 4
2. Baltimore 5 -39 5

Indianapolis 5 -23 5
New England 5 -23 4

The Ravens’ offense ranks fifth in the NFL in third-down con-
version percentage, earning a first down on 32 of 70 attempts
(45.7%). Baltimore has posted 413 net yards on third down this
season, ranking fourth most in the NFL. Additionally, the Ravens’
371 passing yards on third down rank fourth in the league.

THIRD-DOWN CONVERSIONS

(2010 Season)

Third-Down  Success
Rk. Team Att-Conv. Rate
1. New England 26-47 55.3
2. Miami 30-59 50.8
3. Atlanta 37-80 46.3
4, New Orleans 28-61 45.9
5. Baltimore 32-70 45.7

Patriots Third-Down Quick Hit:

e Entering Week 6, the Patriots rank last in third-down defense, permit-
ting a 54.7 succes rate (29 of 53). New England has allowed 4 passing TDs
on third down and 329 passing yards.

Last Sunday in the win over Denver, Baltimore’s offense piled up
4 rushing TDs and 233 rushing yards. The Ravens are now 10-0
when rushing for at least 3 TDs in their history. Additionally,
Baltimore became the NFL's first team this season to rush for 4
TDs in a game. The Ravens’ 4 ground scores are the second most
in team history (5 vs. Detroit last season on Dec. 13).

RAVENS RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS
(Single-Game History)

_Date/Game RushTDs  Result
12/13/09 vs. Det. 5 W, 48-3
10/10/10 vs. Den. 4 W, 31-17
Eight times 3 Record is 8-0

Rushing Quick Hits:

e The Ravens’ 233 rushing yards last week vs. Denver rank as the 10th
most in franchise history. Baltimore is 10-0 in those contests and 16-1-1
all time when rushing for at least 200 yards in a game.

e The Ravens’ 17 rushing first downs against Denver last week set a fran-
chise record (breaking the 15 on 11/19/00 vs. Dallas).

e Since 2008, Baltimore has rushed for 139.1 ypg, fourth most in the NFL.
The Ravens’ 48 rushing TDs during that span rank second most.



Team Since 2000 2010
Record. ..o 96-69 ........ 4-1
vs. AFC North (since2002) .................. 27-24 ........ 2-1
VS, AFC. o 73-53 ........ 4-1
VS.NFC .o 23-16 ........ 0-0
Home ... . 60-22 ........ 2-0
AWAY et e e 36-47 ........ 2-1
ON grass « v vttt et et et e 45-39 ........ 1-0
Artificial turf. . ... ... ... . 51-30 ........ 3-1
OUtdOOrS. . vt 95-63 ........ 4-1
INdOOrs . oo 16 ........ 0-0
September ......... .. 22-13 ........ 2-1
October. ... ..o 20-21 ........ 2-0
November...... ... ... 27-17 ... .. 0-0
December...... ..o 24-17 ..., 0-0
January . ... K 0-0
Leadingat halftime ......................... 769 ........ 4-0
Trailing at halftime. .......... ... ... ...... 14-51 ........ 0-1
Tiedathalftime ......... ... ... ... .. ... 6-9........ 0-0
Tied after3quarters .......... ..., 2-5 ... 0-0
Leading After3quarters . .................... 81-7 ........ 4-0
Trailing after 3quarters. .................... 14-56 ........ 0-1
Decided by 7 pointsorless.................. 36-33 ........ 3-1
Decided by 3 pointsorless.................. 19-20 ........ 2-0
When scoring first . ....... ... ... L 62-18 ........ 1-0
When not scoring first. . .................... 34-51 ........ 3-1
Positive or even turnoverratio............... 84-19 ........ 2-0
Negative turnoverratio. .................... 12-51 ........ 2-1
Winning penaltyratio...................... 41-29 ........ 3-1
Losing penaltyratio............. ... ... ... 47-37 ........ 0-0
Overtime. . ..o 4-4 ... ..., 0-0
When returninga KORforaTD ................ 1-1........ 0-0
When returningaPRforaTD.................. 4-2 ... .. 0-0
Overall Record
Overall ... 120-108-1.....
In M&T Bank Stadium (since 1998). . .......... ...t 68-30.....
Coached by Ted Marchibroda .......................... 16-31-1.....
Coached by Brian Billick. .. ... 80-64 .....
Coached by John Harbaugh............................. 24-13 .....
VS, AFC TeAMS .« o ettt e 95-86.....
vs. AFC North (AFCCentral) ...................... 27-24 (26-28) .....
VS. AFCEaSt . ..ot 12-15.....
VS.AFCSouth ... o 89.....
VS. AFCWeSt . .o 18-10 .....
VS.NFCTeams . . ..ot e 30-23-1.....
vs. NFC North (NFCCentral) .......................... 4-4 (3-5) .....
VS.NFCEaSt. . oo 10-4-1.....
VS.NFCSouth ... 3-5.....
VS. NFCWest . ..o e 10-5.....
On Monday Night Football - ABC/ESPN . .................. ... 6-8.....
On NBC/ESPN - Sunday Night .....................coun.. 9-10.....
On NFLINetwork . ..o e 1-1.....
InOvertime . . ... e 7-6-1.....
Ravens Shutout Wins ...t 10.....
IN Season OpeNers . ..ottt 7-8.....
INOOKS. ottt 29.....

Offense Since 2000 2010
Scoring 20 or more points. .. ........... ... 71-19 ........ 2-0
Scoring30 ormore points. . .................. 32-3 ..., 1-0
Having 20 or more firstdowns . .............. 3824 ........ 3-0
Totaling 350 or more netyards. .............. 38-18 ........ 2-0
At least 35 minutes time of possession......... 28-2 ... 2-0
Rushing for 150 or morevyards . ............... 35-9 ........ 1-0
When not throwingan INT................... 55-9 ........ 2-0
With a100-yardrusher..................... 36-15 ........ 1-0
Without a 100-yard rusher . ................. 60-54 ........ 3-1
With a 100-yard receiver. ................... 20-10 ........ 2-0
Without a 100-yard receiver................. 76-59 ........ 2-1
With a300-yard passer.........cooouvveuunnnn. 46 ........ 0-0
Without a 300-yard passer.................. 91-63 ........ 4-1
Defense Since 2000 2010
When scoring a defensive TD . ................ 29-5 ........ 0-0
When returningan INTforaTD............... 24-2 ... 0-0
When returning a fumbleforaTD.............. 5-3 ........ 0-0
Recording 3 ormoresacks .................. 52-19 ........ 0-0
Holding opponent under 250 netyards......... 30-2........ 2-0
Holding opponent under 21 points ........... 77-27 ... .. 4-1
Holding opponent under 15 points ........... 65-12 ........ 2-0
Allowing a 100-yard rusher................... 8-14 ........ 1-0
Not allowing a 100-yard rusher .............. 87-56 ........ 3-1
Allowing a 100-yard receiver ................ 19-20 ........ 1-0
Not allowing a 100-yard receiver............. 78-48 ........ 3-1
Allowing a 300-yard passer................... 10-8 ........ 1-0
Not allowing a 300-yard passer .............. 86-61 ........ 3-1
Home Away
.................... 75-38-1.. ... ... 45-70
...................... 68-30.......t it n/a
.................... 11-12-1 ... ... 5519
...................... 50-22 . ... 3042
....................... 14-4. .. ... 109
...................... 60-36........iiiii ... 35550
................ 17-8(13-14).........veeveo ... 10-16 (13-14)
........................ 8-4. . i 4D
........................ 5-4. . i 35
....................... 13-3. e 5T
..................... 20-5-1 ... 10418
................... 4-0(3-1).........cciiiiiiii .. ...0-4 (0-4)
...................... 5-1-1. ... 53
........................ 13 e 222
........................ 7-0. i e 35
........................ S . )
........................ T-4. i 2-6
........................ 0-0. .ot 1A
...................... 5-2-0 . L 24
.......................... L P
........................ 4-3 . i35
........................ N/a o e 299

Note: Baltimore has played in Houston’s Reliant Stadium twice (2-0), Indy’s Lucas Oil Field once (0-1) and Dallas’ Texas Stadium once (1-0), all games considered out-

doors due to the open roofs.

IN AUBUSE . ot e 0-1.....
InSeptember. ... .. 30-20.....
INOCtober. ... 23-32.....
InNovember. ... ... 32-29-1.....
InDecember . ... ... 32-24 .....

InJanuary .. ... 3-2.....

........................ O-1... ... ... 00
....................... 195, oL 12415
...................... 12-13. ... 11119
.................... 18-10-1.....coviiii ... 14419
....................... 24-8 ... 8716
........................ 20, 122
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LB Ray Lewis, who earned his 11th Pro Bowl invite in
2009, leads the Ravens this season with 40 tackles
(32 solo) and has 1 sack and 1 INT. He has extended
his reign as Baltimore’s all-time tackle king (2,386
career stops). Lewis has led the team in tackles 12
times during his 14 playing seasons and has regis-
tered at least 150 stops 11 times. He also has the most FRs (15),
second-most INTs (29) and third-most FFs (15) in team history.

RAVENS CAREER DEFENSIVE RECORDS
(All-Time History)

TACKLES
1. Ray Lewis (1996-present) ........... 2,386
2. Kelly Gregg (2001-present). . ........... 702
3. Terrell Suggs (2003-present) ........... 552
4. Jamie Sharper (1997-2001) ............ 522
5. Ed Reed (2002-present) . .............. 512
INTERCEPTIONS
1. Ed Reed (2002-present) .. .............. 46
2. Ray Lewis (1996-present) .............. 29
3. Chris McAlister (1999-2008). ............ 26
4. Duane Starks (1998-2001) .............. 20
Rod Woodson (1998-2001).............. 20
FUMBLES RECOVERED
1. Ray Lewis (1996-present) .............. 15
2. Terrell Suggs (2003-present) ............ 11
3. Rob Burnett (1996-2001) ................ 8

In his 15th NFL season, LB Ray Lewis is the league’s active career
tackles leader. Lewis, who has played in 199 games, is the only
active player to hit the 2,000-tackle milestone. During the 2009
season, he led the Ravens in tackles for the 12th time in his career.
He has tallied at least 150 stops 11 times during his career.

NFL CAREER TACKLE LEADERS
(Active Players)

Rk. Player (Year Entered NFL) Tackles Games
1. Ray Lewis (1996) 2,386 199
2. London Fletcher (1998) 1,930 197
3. Keith Brooking (1998) 1,656 181
4. Lawyer Milloy (1996) 1,614 222
5. Mike Peterson (1999) 1,532 156

Ray Lewis is the only player in NFL history to register at least 35
career sacks and 28 career INTSs.

186
199
172

30.5 34
375 29
37.0 27

Rodney Harrison (1994-2008)
Ray Lewis (1996-present)
William Thomas (1991-2001)

LB Ray Lewis is the NFLs active INT leader among linebackers,
posting 29 picks during his career, including the game-clinching
theft in Week’s 4 win at Pittsburgh.
LINEBACKER INTERCEPTION LEADERS
(Active Players)

Rk. Player (Team) INTs Yards TD
1. Ray Lewis (Bal.) 29 475 2
2. Keith Bulluck (NYG) 19 192 1
3. Brian Urlacher (Chi.) 18 271 1
4. Mike Peterson (Atl.) 17 251 1
5. London Fletcher (Was.) 15 139 2

Takeo Spikes (SF) 15 222 3

LB Ray Lewis is now in his 15th NFL season (all with the Ravens),
and he currently stands as the NFLs longest-tenured defensive
player still playing with his original team.

LONGEST-TENURED DEFENSIVE PLAYERS
(w/ Original Team)

Rk. Player Team Seasons
1. Ray lLewis Ravens 15
2. Ronde Barber Buccaneers 14
3. Shaun Ellis Jets 11

ESPN analyst Trent Dilfer on LB Ray Lewis:
“Ray is physically gifted, a leader of men, and
now has taken those passions and become
a mentor for others — a complete package.
Part of the secret sauce of all great players
is willpower and the burning desire to get
the most out of the people around you. Ray
has that and then some. It’s hard to find any-
thing negative to say about Ray.”

NFL Network’s Solomon Wilcots on Lewis being the NFL’s best LB:
“Still at No. 1, after 14 years in the league, he’s a poster boy for
middle linebackers, the Godfather and still reigning champion,
that’s right — Ray Lewis. He can run, hit, cover [and is] a wicked
tackler. He can wreck your game plan — just ask the San Diego
Chargers. The way ‘Ray Ray’ continues to defy age is superhuman.
In fact, I'm starting to think that Lewis is the inspiration behind the
Dos Equis’ ‘Most Interesting Man.””

The Sporting News’ Dennis Dillon on Lewis, ranked first in his list
of top 20 linebackers in 2010:

“He has three-down ability because of his leadership, experience,
instinct and bottom-line production. Despite his age, he remains
an elite player.”

Defensive coordinator Greg Mattison on Lewis’ passion:

“His No. 1 secret to lasting 15 years is his tremendous passion for
the game. He respects the game more than anybody, and if you
respect the game, you don’t want to let it down.”
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Six-time Pro Bow! S Ed Reed, who is currently on Re-
serve PUP (hip), has 46 career INTs — most in Ravens
history and the NFL since he entered the league in
2002. Among active NFL players, Reed’s career picks
rank third, trailing Darren Sharper and Champ Bailey.

NFL CAREER INTERCEPTION LEADERS
(Active Players)

Rk. Player (Team) G INT Yds Avg. Lg TD
1. Darren Sharper (NO) 197 63 1,412 224 99t 11
2. Champ Bailey (Den.) 171 47 446 9.5 70t 4
3. Ed Reed (Bal.) 118 46 1,255 27.3 107t 6
4. Charles Woodson (GB) 173 46 833 18.1 62t 10
5. Dre’ Bly (Det.) 167 43 652 152 93t 5

Reed Quick Hits: Of his 46 INTs...
® 27 have come in the second half (most in the NFL since ‘02) and 18 in
the fourth quarter (most in the NFL since ‘02).

e When Reed records an INT, the Ravens own a 28-10 record. When he
makes 2 INTs in a game, Baltimore is 8-0.

® Reed had 3 INTs in 2009, producing 111 return yards (including a 52-
yard TD Week 5 vs. Cincy). He also added 54 tackles (eighth on team).

S Ed Reed’s 46 career INTs rank first among all NFL players since
he entered the league in 2002, as do his 1,255 INT return yards.
Additionally, his 27.3-yard return average ranks first in NFL history
(among players with at least 30 INTs).

NFL INTERCEPTIONS
(Since 2002)

INT RETURN AVERAGE
(NFL History)

Rk. Name INTs Yards Rk. Name Avg. INTs Yards
1. Ed Reed 46 1,255 1. Ed Reed 27.3 46 1,255
2. Darren Sharper 43 1,143 2. DeionSanders 25.1 53 1,331
3. Asante Samuel 36 499 3. GlenEdwards 24.6 39 961

In 2008, S Ed Reed posted an NFL-record 107-yard return TD
against the Eagles (11/23). The 107 broke the previous long of
106, which Reed set on 11/7/04 vs. Cleveland.

LONGEST INTERCEPTION RETURNS
(NFL History)

Rk. Player Yards Date/Game

1. EdReed 107t 11/23/08 vs. Phi.

2. EdReed 106t 11/7/04 vs. Cle.

3. Vencie Glenn 103t 11/29/87 vs. Den.
Louis Oliver 103t 10/4/92 at Buf.

S Ed Reed has scored 13 TDs in his career (including playoffs).
Amazingly, Reed is the only player in NFL history to score return
TDs off a punt return, blocked punt, INT and fumble recovery.

ED REED’S CAREER TOUCHDOWNS

Date/Game Result Touchdown

10/11/09 vs. Cin. L 52-yard INT return
1/4/09 at Mia. (WC) W 64-yard INT return
12/7/08 vs. Was. w 22-yard FR return
11/23/08 vs. Phi. W 107-yard INT return*
9/21/08 vs. Cle. W 32-yard INT return
9/10/07 at Cin. L 63-yard punt return
11/5/06 vs. Cin. W 25-yard INT return
11/7/04 vs. Cle. W 106-yard INT return
10/10/04 at Was. w 22-yard FR return
11/23/03 vs. Sea. W 16-yard punt block return
10/12/03 at Ari. w 22-yard punt block return
9/14/03 vs. Cle. W 54-yard INT return
11/24/02 vs. Ten. w 11-yard punt block return

* NFL Record

Last season, S Ed Reed posted the 8th regular season defensive TD
of his career (52-yard INT return). Reed’s 8 “D-TDs” are the most
in team history, while his 6 INT-TDs also rank first.

RAVENS ALL-TIME DEFENSIVE TOUCHDOWNS
(Career leaders)

Rk. Player INTs FRs Total
1. Ed Reed 6 2 8
2. Chris McAlister 5 1 6
3. Rod Woodson 5 0 5

Adalius Thomas 2 3 5

NT Kelly Gregg, one of the NFL's most underrated
players, is the Ravens’ No. 2 all-time leading tackler
(702 stops). From 2002-09, Gregg registered more
total tackles than any other active interior linemen.
What makes this feat even more impressive is that
he missed the entire 2008 campaign after undergo-
ing microfracture knee surgery. Here’s a look at the top interior
linemen tacklers from 2002-09:

MOST TACKLES BY ACTIVE INTERIOR LINEMEN
(2002-09)

Rk. Player (Team) Tackles
1. Kelly Gregg (Bal.)* 661
2. Pat Williams (Min.) 597
3. John Henderson (Oak.) 565
4. Albert Haynewsworth (Was.) 510
5. Kevin Williams (Min.) 488

Totals reflect team coaching film review.  *Missed the entire ‘08 season.

Gregg Quick Hits:

e Greggis the only DT in Ravens history to record 100 tackles in a season,
doing so four separate times (‘03, ‘05, ‘06, ‘07). In fact, only one other Ra-
vens D-lineman has ever had 100 stops in a year. That player is DE Michael
McCrary, who had 102 in ‘98 and 103 in ‘00.



o

Three-time Pro Bowler Terrell Suggs is the Ravens’
No. 2 career sacks leader (60) and all-time sack yard-
age king (449), including 2.5 for -10 yards this sea-
son. Suggs is also the Ravens’ all-time leader in FFs
(21) and ranks second in FRs (11). His 552 tackles
(367 solo) stand as the third most in Ravens history,
just behind NT Kelly Gregg (702) and fellow LB Ray Lewis (2,386).

RAVENS ALL-TIME SACKS
(Career Leaders)

Rk. Player (Years) Sacks
1. Peter Boulware (1997-2005) 70.0
2. Terrell Suggs (2003-present) 60.0
3. Michael McCrary (1997-2002) 51.0
4. Adalius Thomas (2000-2006) 38.5
5. Ray Lewis (1996-present) 37.5

RAVENS ALL-TIME SACK YARDAGE
(Career Leaders)

Rk. Player (Years) Yards
1. Terrell Suggs (2003-present) 456
2. Peter Boulware (1997-2005) 428
3. Michael McCrary (1997-2002) 350
4. Ray Lewis (1996-present) 250
5. Adalius Thomas (2000-2006) 242

Since entering the NFL in 2003, LB Terrell Suggs’ 60 sacks rank
ninth among active players, while his 456 yards lost stand fourth.
Suggs’ sacks total also ranks second in Ravens franchise history.

NFL SACKS LEADERS
(Since 2003)

Rk. Player (Team) Sacks Yards
1. Dwight Freeney (Ind.) 74.0 526.5
2. Jared Allen (Min.) 73.0 481.5
3. Jason Taylor (NYJ) 72.5 438.0
4. Julius Peppers (Chi.) 71.0 434.0
5. DeMarcus Ware (Dal.) 70.5 437.5
6. Robert Mathis (Ind.) 67.0 488.0
7. John Abraham (Atl.) 66.0 439.5
8. Joey Porter (Ari.) 62.5 393.0
9. Terrell Suggs (Bal.) 60.0 456.0

10. Greg Ellis (NYJ) 57.0 341.0

Adewale Ogunleye (Hou.)  57.0 337.0

Suggs Quick Hits:
® The Ravens are 39-13 when Suggs records a sack.

® Baltimore is 10-0 when he tallies 2 or more sacks during his career.

e Suggs has totaled a team-high 2.5 sacks and 20 tackles entering Week 6.

1. Terrell Suggs
2. Ray Lewis
Adalius Thomas

1. Ray Lewis
2. Terrell Suggs
3. Rob Burnett

One of the NFLs most disruptive forces, DT Haloti
Ngata was named to his first Pro Bowl (as a starter) in
2009. Perhaps the NFL's most athletic DT, Ngata stops
the run (177 career tackles, including 11 in Week'’s
4 win at Pittsburgh), rushes the passer (8.5 career
sacks) and even drops into coverage (3 career INTs).
He also sees time frequently as a FB in Ravens goal-line situations.

The Ravens have a history of strong run defense, but with Ngata’s
help the past four full seasons, Baltimore’s ground “D” has im-
proved markedly from what it was before he entered the NFL.

RAVENS RUSHING DEFENSE FINAL RANKINGS
(Past Six Full Seasons)
Yards Per Game Allowed Avg. Per Play Allowed

Year Total  Rank Total  Rank
2009 933 5th 3.4 1st
2008 814  3rd 3.6 5th
2007 79.3 2nd 2.8 1st
2006 75.9 2nd 3.3 2nd
2005 99.4  9th 3.7 8th
2004 105.8  8th(t) 3.6 2nd

Dating back to 2006, when DT Haloti Ngata entered the NFL, the
Ravens have allowed a league-low 29 rushing TDs and the NFLs
second-fewest rushing yards per game (83.8 ypg).

RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS RUSHING YARDS PER GAME
(Fewest Allowed Since 2006) (Fewest Allowed Since 2006)

1. Baltimore ......... 29 1. Minnesota .......... 76.6
2. Pittsburgh.......... 31 2. Baltimore .......... 83.8
3.Min.&NE.......... 33 3. Pittsburgh........... 85.6

OLB Jarret Johnson, who has played in 102 consecu-
tive games (longest current streak on the team and
fourth best in team history), racked up 70 tackles, 6
sacks and 2 INTs in 2009, producing one of the top
seasons by a Ravens’ linebacker. “Double J” became
only the fourth Raven ever to register at least 70
tackles, 5 sacks and 2 INTs in a season.

PLAYERS WITH 70 TACKLES, 5 SACKS & 2 INTS
(Ravens Single-Season History)

Player (Year) Tackles Sacks INTs
Jarret Johnson (2009) 70 6.0 2
Terrell Suggs (2008) 102 8.0 2
Ray Lewis (2006) 164 5.0 2
Bart Scott (2006) 135 9.5 2

RAVENS CONSECUTIVE GAMES PLAYED
(Current Streaks)

Rk. Player Games
1. Jarret Johnson 102
2. Derrick Mason 85

3. Sam Koch 69
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With 7,700 career passing yards in 37 games, QB Joe
Flacco is 147 yards shy of becoming the Ravens’ all-
time passing yards leader. Kyle Boller stands first with
7,846 yards, which he compiled in 53 career games.
Flacco (40) is also 6 passing TDs short of moving past
Boller (45) for second most in team history.

RAVENS ALL-TIME PASSING YARDS
(Franchise History)

Rk. Player G At Cmp Pct Yds TD Int Rate
1. KyleBoller 53 1,311 746 569 7,846 45 44 719
2. JoeFlacco 37 1,097 669 61.0 7,700 40 30 82.9
3. V.Testaverde 29 1,019 596 585 7,148 51 34 8238
4. Steve McNair22 673 428 63.6 4,163 18 16 79.9
5. TonyBanks 24 594 319 53.7 3,714 25 16 75.7

e In the Ravens’ last 22
regular season wins (dating
back to 2008), Flacco has
29 TD passes and 5 INTs for
a 101.1 QB rating on 385-
of-604 passing (63.7%).

e Baltimore is 16-1 when
Flacco produces at least a
95 rating (and 9-0 when he’s at 109.5 or better).

1. Peyton Manning
2. Joe Flacco
Drew Brees

¢ In Week 3 vs. Cleveland this season, Flacco posted a 128.7 QB
rating, the second-best mark of his career (135.6 vs. Chicago on
12/20/09). The Browns game marked the third time he’s had at
least 3 TDs in a game (he has 11 muti-TD games in his career).

e Flacco’s 14 straight pass completions in the 2009 Week 8 win
over Denver set a franchise record, breaking the previous streak
of 12, which he also set (10/5/08 at Indianapolis).

e The Ravens are 10-3 when WR Derrick Mason and Flacco con-
nect for a TD pass and 2-0 when Flacco and WR Anquan Boldin
combine for 100 yards through the air.

e The Ravens are 12-4 when Flacco throws for at least 200 yards
and also 13-4 when he completes a pass of at least 40 yards.

In 2009, Joe Flacco became just the fourth starting QB since the
1970 merger to reach the playoffs in his first two NFL seasons. Flac-
co joined Pittsburgh’s Ben Roethlisberger, Cleveland’s Bernie Kosar
and Miami’s Dan Marino in the elite postseason group. In 2008, he
became the first rookie QB in NFL history to win two playoff games
in helping lead the Ravens to the AFC Championship game.

QBs TO REACH PLAYOFFS IN FIRST TWO SEASONS
(Since 1970)

1st Season 2nd Season
Quarterback (Years) Record Record (Outcome)

Joe Flacco (2008-09) 2-1  1-1 (lost in Divisional)
Ben Roethlisberger (2004-05) 1-1 4-0 (won Super Bowl XL)
Bernie Kosar (1985-86) 0-1 1-1 (lost AFC Champ.)
Dan Marino (1983-84) 0-1 2-1 (lost Super Bowl XIX)

Leading the Ravens to the playoffs for the second straight season
in 2009, QB Joe Flacco completed a franchise-record 63.1% of his
passes for a career-high 3,613 yards, 21 TDs and 12 INTs. Flacco
produced the second-most yards and TDs in Ravens single-season
history, also setting the team record for passer rating (88.9) and
lowest percentage of passes intercepted.

SINGLE-SEASON PASSING YARDS
(Ravens History)

Rk. Player (Year) Cmp-Att Pct. Yards TD INT Rate
1. V. Testaverde (‘96) 325-549 59.2 4,177 33 1 88.7
2. Joe Flacco (‘09) 315-499 63.1 3,613 21 12 88.9
3. Steve McNair (‘06) 295-468 63.0 3,050 16 12 82.5

SINGLE-SEASON PASSING RECORDS

(Ravens History)
Completion Pct.
63.1... Joe Flacco (2009)
63.0....Steve McNair (2006)
61.7....Anthony Wright (2005)

Passer Rating

88.9... Joe Flacco (2009)
88.7....Vinny Testaverde (1996)
82.5....Steve McNair (2006)

Completions

325 ....Vinny Testaverde (1996)
315 ... Joe Flacco (2009)

295 ... .Steve McNair (2006)

Lowest Pct. Passes Intercepted
2.4.... Joe Flacco (2009)

24..... Kyle Boller (2004)
25..... Tony Banks (1999)

Passing Yards TD Passes

4,177. . .Vinny Testaverde (1996) 33..... Vinny Testaverde (1996)
3,613.. Joe Flacco (2009) 21 .... Joe Flacco (2009)
3,050. . .Steve McNair (2006) 18 ..... Vinny Testaverde (1997)

300-Yard Games Yards Per Attempt

5...... Vinny Testaverde (1996) 7.61....Vinny Testaverde (1996)
3..... Joe Flacco (2009) 7.24. .. Joe Flacco (2009)
2 ... J. Blake (2002)/E. Zeier (1997) | 7.06. .. .Jeff Blake (2002)

No NFL quarterback started more games (37, including playoffs)
in his first two seasons than the Ravens’ Joe Flacco. Additionally,
during their first two years as a starter, only Ben Roethlisberger,
Philip Rivers and Kurt Warner had more combined regular season
and postseason wins than Flacco’s 23.

MOST QB STARTS / FIRST TWO SEASONS (INCL. PLAYOFFS)
(NFL History)

Player Total Starts Record
Joe Flacco 37 23-14
Ben Roethlisberger 31 27-4
Bernie Kosar 29 17-12
Dan Marino 29 23-6

MOST COMBINED WINS / FIRST TWO SEASONS STARTING QB
(NFL History)

Player Total Wins
Philip Rivers 27
Ben Roethlisberger 27
Kurt Warner 24
Joe Flacco 23
Dan Marino 23
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Last Sunday in the win over Denver, RB Ray Rice
moved into third on the Ravens’ all-time rushing list
(2,156 career rushing yards). Posting a season-high
133 yards on 27 carries, he tallied the sixth 100-yard
game and the second multi-TD game of his career.

Last season, Ravens Pro Bowl RB Ray Rice led the team with 1,339
rushing yards (on 254 attempts) and with 78 receptions (for 702
yards). Rice was one of two NFL players (Tennessee’s Chris John-
son) to tally 2,000 yards from scrimmage (2,041), ranking second
in the NFL with an average of 127.6 net yards per game. His scrim-
mage yards also ranked second in Ravens franchise history (Jamal
Lewis had 2,271 in 2003).

NET YARDS FROM SCRIMMAGE PER GAME

(2009 Season)
Yards/ ----Rush---- ----Pass----
Rk. Player Game Att-Yds TD Rec-Yds TD
1. ChrisJohnson  156.8 358-2,006 14 50-503 2
2. Ray Rice 127.6 254-1,339 7 78-702 1
3. StevenJackson 1159 324-1,416 4 51-322 0

RB Ray Rice is one of only eight players in NFL history to produce
1,000 rushing yards and 700 receiving yards in a season. The rare
feat has been done 11 different times, four by Marshall Faulk.

PLAYERS WITH 1,000 RUSHING & 700 RECEIVING YARDS
(Single-Season NFL History)

Player (Year) Rushing Yards Receiving Yards
Marcus Allen (1984) 1,168 758
William Andrews (1981) 1,301 735
Roger Craig (1985) 1,050 1,016
Marshall Faulk (2001) 1,382 765
Marshall Faulk (2000) 1,359 830
Marshall Faulk (1999) 1,381 1,048
Marshall Faulk (1998) 1,319 908
Steven Jackson (2006) 1,528 806
Ray Rice (2009) 1,339 702
LaDainian Tomlinson (2003) 1,645 725
Brian Westbrook (2007) 1,333 771

Ray Rice led all NFL RBs in receptions (78) and receiving yards
(702) in 2009, also setting the Ravens’ single-season records in
those respective categories by a RB.

NFL LEADERS / RUNNING BACKS

(2009 Season)
RECEPTIONS BY RB RECEIVING YARDS BY RB
(2009 Season) (2009 Season)

Rk. Player Catches Rk. Player Yards
1. RayRice........... 78 1. RayRice.......... 702
2. Tim Hightower ...... 63 2. Chris Johnson .. ... 503
3. MattForte ......... 57 3. Darren Sproles . ... 497

On the first play from scrimmage in the Wild Card win at New Eng-
land last season (1/10/10), RB Ray Rice ran for an 83-yard TD, the
second-longest run in NFL postseason history. Rice’s jolt was also
the longest in Ravens playoff history.

LONGEST POSTSEASON RUNS
(NFL History)

Rk. Player Date/Opp Rush Long
1. Fred Taylor 1/15/00 vs. Mia. 90t
2. Ray Rice 1/10/10 at NE 83t
3. Charlie Garner 1/12/02 vs. NYIJ 80t

RB Ray Rice also tallied a Ravens’ playoff-record 159 rushing yards
and 2 TDs on 22 carries against the Patriots in last year’s Wild Card
win (1/10/10). His 7.2 yards per attempt also set a postseason
franchise mark.

RAVENS MOST RUSHING YARDS
(Single-Game Playoff Highs)

Rk. Player Date/Opp Att. Yds. Avg. TD
1. Ray Rice 1/10/10 at NE 22 159 7.2 2
2. Jamal Lewis 12/31/00vs. Den. 30 110 3.7 2
3. Terry Allen 1/13/02 at Mia. 25 109 44 1

In Week 6 at Minnesota last season, Ray Rice posted the most re-
ceiving yards by a RB in Ravens history, totaling 117 yards on 10 re-
ceptions. Rice owns six of the Ravens’ top 11 receiving days by a RB.

RECEIVING YARDS BY A RUNNING BACK
(Ravens Single-Game History)

Rk. Player Game/Date Yards Rec. Avg.
1. Ray Rice 10/18/09 at Min. 117 10 11.7
2. Jamal Lewis 12/08/02 vs. NO 108 4 27.0
3. Priest Holmes  10/11/98 vs. Ten. 98 13 7.5
4. Earnest Byner  10/27/96 vs. STL 96 6 16.0
5. Ray Rice 11/8/09 at Cin. 87 8 10.9
6. Ray Rice 10/11/09 vs. Cin. 74 7 10.6
7. Bam Morris 11/10/96 at Jax. 73 3 243
8. Jamal Lewis 11/5/00 at Cin. 70 3 233
9. Ray Rice 11/29/09 vs. Pit. 67 5 134

10. Ray Rice 10/12/08 at Ind. 64 7 9.1

Ray Rice 11/22/09 vs. Ind. 64 7 9.1

. Jamal Lewis (2003)
. Ray Rice (2009)

. Jamal Lewis (2002)
. Jamal Lewis (2000)
. Willis McGahee (2007) 1,438

2,271
2,041
1,769
1,660

387-2,066
254-1,339
308-1,327
309-1,364
294-1,207
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In 2009, WR Derrick Mason played in his 200th
game and became the 16th player in NFL history
to post 850 receptions. Since earning his first Pro
Bowl in 2000, Mason has produced the league’s
second-most catches (832) and third-most receiving
yards (10,690) among all active players. One of the
league’s most durable wideouts, he has played in 127 consecu-
tive games (second most among active WRs) and has produced at
least 60 catches in 10 straight seasons.

NFL WRs CONSECUTIVE ACTIVE WRs / CONSECUTIVE
GAMES PLAYED 60+ CATCH SEASONS

Rk. Player Games Rk. Player Seasons
1. Reggie Wayne........ 139 1. Derrick Mason ...... 10
2. Derrick Mason....... 127 2. HinesWard........... 9
3. leeEvans............ 101 3. R. Wayne/A. Johnson. . .7

NFL RECEPTIONS
(Active Players since 2000)

NFL RECEIVING YARDS
(Active Players since 2000)

Rk. Player Rec. Rk. Player Yards
1. Tony Gonzalez........ 855 1. Terrell Owens .... 12,120
2. Derrick Mason....... 832 2. Randy Moss. .. ... 11,959
3. HinesWard .......... 831 3. Derrick Mason. .. .10,690
4. TerrellOwens ........ 815 4. Chad Ochocinco .. 10,268
5. Randy Moss. ......... 790 5. HinesWard ...... 10,228

Derrick Mason currently has 879 career receptions, 14th most
all time. Last season, after recording a team-best 1,028 receiving
yards on 73 catches, Mason became the 23rd player in NFL history
to reach the 11,000-yard milestone.

NFL CAREER RECEPTIONS LEADERS

(All-Time List)

Rk. Players GP Rec. Yards Avg. TIDs
1. Jerry Rice 303 1,549 22,895 14.8 197
2. Marvin Harrison 190 1,102 14,580 13.2 128
3. Cris Carter 234 1,101 13,899 12.6 130
4. Tim Brown 255 1,094 14,934 13.7 100
5. Terrell Owens 210 1,037 15,427 149 146
6. Isaac Bruce 223 1,024 15,208 149 91
7. Tony Gonzalez 211 1,023 12,053 11.8 83
8. Andre Reed 234 951 13,198 139 87
9. Art Monk 224 940 12,721 13,5 68

10. Randy Moss 190 939 14,685 15.6 152

11. Torry Holt 173 920 13,382 145 74

12. Hines Ward 190 907 11,112 123 79

13. Keenan McCardell 211 883 11,373 129 63

14. Derrick Mason 207 879 11,298 129 60

15. Jimmy Smith 178 862 12,287 143 67

. D. Mason (‘07) . M. Jackson (‘96)
. Q. Ismail (“99)

. D. Alexander (‘96)
. D. Mason (‘07)

. D. Mason (‘05)

. D. Mason (‘05)

. D. Mason (‘08)
Ray Rice (‘09)
M. Jackson (96)

A three-time Pro Bowler, WR Anquan Boldin has
totaled 614 career receptions for 7,883 yards and
47 TDs, producing 78.8 receiving yards per game,
which ranks as the best mark in NFL history. Enter-
ing Week 6 of the season, Boldin’s 28 catches tie for
15th in the NFL, and his 363 yards stand 11th.

RECEIVING YARDS PER GAME
(NFL History / Min. 100 Games)

Rk. Player GP  Rec. Yards TDs YPG
1. Anquan Boldin 100 614 7,883 47 78.8
2. Andre Johnson 106 611 8,298 43 783
3. Torry Holt 173 920 13,382 74 774
4. Randy Moss 191 939 14,685 152 76.9
5. Marvin Harrison 190 1,102 14,580 128 76.7

Boldin Quick Hits:
e Since entering the NFL as a second-round choice in 2003, Boldin’s re-
ceiving yards rank seventh & catches tie (Torry Holt) for fourth in the NFL.

¢ Boldin’s 3 TDs in Week 3’s win over Cleveland tied a career high (9/14/08
vs. Mia.) and tied for the second most in Ravens history.

e With his 142 yards on 8 catches vs. Cleveland in Week 3, Boldin now
owns 29 career 100-yard receiving games, including two as a Raven. His
29 100s tie (Joey Galloway) for seventh most among active players.

The Ravens are the only team in NFL history to have three active
players with over 500 career receptions, 6,000 career receiving yards
and 40 career TD catches.

879
614
593

Derrick Mason
Anquan Boldin
T.J. Houshmandzadeh

11,298 60
7,883 47
6,797 41

WR Anquan Boldin was the fastest player in NFL history to reach
400, 500 and now 600 catches. In the Week 3 win over Cleveland,
he pulled in No. 600 in his 98th career game, four quicker than
previous record holder Marvin Harrison.

FASTEST TO REACH 600 RECEPTIONS
(NFL History)

Player Team With No. of Games
Anquan Boldin Baltimore 98
Marvin Harrison Indianapolis 102
Torry Holt St. Louis 107
Randy Moss Oakland 117
Three Players n/a 118

FEWEST GAMES TO REACH 7,000 REC. YARDS
(NFL History)

Player Team With No. of Games
Lance Alworth San Diego 72
Torry Holt St. Louis 82
Randy Moss Minnesota 83
Jerry Rice San Francisco 83
Anquan Boldin Arizona 88
Isaac Bruce St. Louis 88
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RB Willis McGahee, who has 2,565 rushing yards in
his Ravens career, ranks second on Baltimore’s all-
time rushing chart, as do his 29 rushing TDs. Cur-
rently ranking in third place, fellow RB Ray Rice has
totaled 2,156 rushing yards in his career.

RAVENS ALL-TIME RUSHING YARDS
(Franchise History)

Rk. Player Att. Yards Avg. LG TDs
1. Jamal Lewis 1,822 7,801 43 82t 45
2. Willis McGahee 613 2,565 42 77t 29
3. Ray Rice 448 2,156 4.8 60 9
4. Priest Holmes 459 2,102 4.6 72 10
5. Chester Taylor 373 1,599 4.3 52 4

Last season, RB Willis McGahee scored a team-high 14 TDs (12
rushing and 2 receiving), tying for fourth in the NFL. The Pro Bowl
(2007) back tied the Ravens’ single-season record, which is also
held by Michael Jackson (1996) and Jamal Lewis (2003).

RAVENS TOUCHDOWNS RAVENS TOUCHDOWNS
(Single-Season Records) (All-Time)
Rk. Player TDs Rk. Player TDs Rec. Rus.
1. Willis McGahee (2009) 14 1. Jamal Lewis 47 2 45
Jamal Lewis (2003) 14 2. Todd Heap 36 36 0
Michael Jackson (1996) 14 3. Willis McGahee 32 3 29
4. Le’Ron McClain (2008) 11 4. Derrick Mason 23 23 0
5. Three Players 9 5. Jermaine Lewis 22 16 6(ret)

Since 2005, only four players have recorded more re-
ceptions than T.J. Houshmandzadeh, who has posted
458 catches. Of those, 289 have earned first downs,
good for the NFL's fifth most among WRs. Fellow Ra-
ven WR Anquan Boldin is next in both categories.

NFL RECEPTIONS
(Active Players since 2005)
Rk. Player Rec.
1. Reggie Wayne........ 494
2. Larry Fitzgerald....... 491
3. Wes Welker.......... 468
4. Andre Johnson ....... 466
5. T.J. Houshmandzadeh. . 458
6. Anquan Boldin....... 457

Housh Quick Hit:

RECEIVING FIRST DOWNS
(Active WRs since 2005)

Rk. Player 1st Dns
1. Reggie Wayne ....... 364
2. Larry Fitzgerald ...... 338
3. Chad Ochocinco...... 320
4. Andre Johnson....... 299
5. T.J. Houshmandzadeh. . 289
6. Anquan Boldin ...... 288

Two-time Pro Bowl TE Todd Heap is the Ravens’ all-
time leader in receptions (445) and receiving TDs
(36). In Week 2 at Cincinnati, he hit the 5,000 receiv-
ing yards milestone, and the week prior at the Jets,
Heap posted 6 catches for 72 yards (12.0 avg.), in-
cluding a long of 35 yards. It marked the 15th game
of his career when he tallied at least 70 receiving yards.

RAVENS ALL-TIME RECEPTIONS LEADERS
(Franchise History)

Rk. Name No. Yds. Avg. LG IDs
1. Todd Heap 445 5,103 11.5 48 36
2. Derrick Mason 426 5,184 12.2 79t 23
3. Mark Clayton 234 3,116 13.3 87t 12
4. Travis Taylor 204 2,758 13.5 73t 15
5. Qadry Ismail 191 2,819 14.8 77t 18

Heap Quick Hits:

e Heap has registered at least 70 receiving yards in a game 15 times dur-
ing his career (including 6 for 72 yards in Week 1 at NYJ). He has also
recorded at least 50 receiving yards in 45 games during his career.

e Dating back to 2002, Heap has the fifth-most catches and receiving
yards among NFL TEs (429 for 4,897). His 35 TDs stand fourth.

e Entering Week 6, Heap’s 18 catches tie (NE’s Aaron Hernandez) for 15th
in the NFL among TEs, and his 210 receiving yards stand 16th.

83
28
66
32
36

211
115
114
113
125

24-246
20-218
29-487
23-226
18-210

. Tony Gonzalez
. Jason Witten
. Antonio Gates

1,023
543
508
492
445

12,053
6,183
6,701
5,506
5,103

. Jeremy Shockey
. Todd Heap

Quick Hits: Heap’s 445 career catches rank 16th all time among TEs,
while his 5,103 receiving yards stand 26th. He is just one of five active
tight ends (above) to post 400 catches and 5,000 yards.

P Sam Koch owns a 43.6 career gross average and
37.8 career net average, both marks that rank first
in Ravens history. In 2008, Baltimore’s punt cover-
age unit excelled, helping Koch produce the NFLs
No. 5 net average (39.9) and No. 9 gross average
(45.0) — both franchise single-season records.

* “Housh” has produced six consecutive seasons with at least 70 catches
and 900 receiving yards. He has 593 career catches for 6,797 yards.

In Week 4 at Pittsburgh, QB Joe Flacco found WR T.J. Houshman-
dzadeh for an 18-yard TD with 32 seconds left. The late-game he-
roics secured a 17-14 victory, the Ravens’ first in Pittsburgh since
2006. It also marked head coach John Harbaugh and Flacco’s first
victory at Heinz Field. Additionally, Housh’s catch was the 41st TD
of his career and his first in a Ravens’ uniform.

CAREER GROSS PUNTING AVG.
(Ravens History)

CAREER NET PUNTING AVG.
(Ravens History)

Rk. Player Avg. Rk. Player Avg.
1. SamKoch............ 43.6 1. SamKoch.......... 37.8
2. Dave Zastudil ........ 41.6 2. Kyle Richardson. .. ... 35.4
3. Kyle Richardson ....... 41.4 3. Dave Zastudil........ 34.8

Koch Quick Hits:
* Entering Week 6 of the season, Koch’s 11 punts inside the 20 rank fourth
in the NFL. Impressively, he only has 1 touchback this season.

e Koch’s 121 career punts inside the 20 rank second on the Ravens’ all-
time list (Kyle Richardson - 128).
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Birk Launches Ready, Set, Read! in Baltimore

On Tuesday (10/5), Ravens C Matt Birk kicked off his Ready, Set, Read! pro-
gram at Morrell Park Elementary School (Baltimore, Md.). As part of Birk’s
HIKE Foundation, the program has been implemented in schools throughout
Baltimore City, reaching more than 12,000 students. The goal is to encour-
age students to take an active role in their educational development by
reading more outside of the classroom.

Birk spoke to an auditorium of 200 students, as well as parents and teachers.
He stressed the importance of education and reading skills, and he noted
how both have served him well and would continue to do so after he retires
from football. As an incentive for the students, the program includes prizes
of Ravens gear every few months for top participants and a grand prize of a

Birk-guided tour of M&T Bank Stadium at the end of the program.

McClain Kicks Off Play 60 Challenge/Project ACES

Ravens LB Jameel McClain visited third, fourth and fifth graders at Manchester Elemen-
tary School (Manchester, Md.) on Tuesday (10/5) to kick off the Play 60 Challenge/Project
ACES (Active Children Excel in School) program for the Carroll County school district. Pro-
ject ACES has been a fitness and nutrition program in Carroll County schools since 1996.
For Tuesday’s assembly, students gathered in the gymnasium where officials from the

Ravens and Manchester Elementary challenged the students to be physically active for 60
minutes each day and make wise nutrition choices for the duration of the two-week pro-
gram and beyond.

McClain gave the students examples of activities he participated in as a youth, and he
encouraged them to back away from the video game console and play actual games and
sports. After a brief Q & A session, McClain selected four students to demonstrate some
options of physical activity in a friendly relay race competition (girls vs. boys). Each dem-
onstration participant received a Ravens goodie bag that included a Play 60-branded
football and jump rope. The assembly concluded with McClain at the exit giving a high-

Photo by Jay R. Thompson

five to each student.
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HEAD COACH JOHN HARBAUGH MONDAY PRESS CONFERENCE

Opening statement: “Good to see everybody. Thanks for coming. Obviously, it’s good to stand up here after a win, and | think the
credit goes to our players. When you get a chance to really watch the tape and study what went on, our players won the vast
majority of the one-on-one battles. And, that’s what you hope your guys can do, win the one-on-one battles. And they did that with
a combination of talent, physical play and great technique. And that’s what created most of the plays. Of course, there were other
situations where we didn’t quite execute as well as we wanted and give us a chance to score some points or extend some drives or
get some stops in order to get a couple of returns, so those are the things we keep working on.”

Do you believe the rout of New England in last year’s playoff game will be a motivator for the Patriots in their preparation this
week? “No. Hey, we’re playing them in New England in Week 6, and it’s a very important game. So, whatever motivates them is no
concern to us.”

When Josh McDaniels stated yesterday that the Broncos were “out-toughed, out-mentaled and out-coached,” which of those
three meant the most to you? “You want me to say out-coached is my favorite? | don’t believe it. Like | said before, it was the
players. The players won the game. It was one-on-one battles. | thought our guys played very smart [and] played disciplined for the
most part, and they won the battles.”

Are you happy to be able to balance the offense between the run game and the passing game without establishing an identify as
being one or the other? “I'll keep saying it: We do have an identity. We're rough, we’re tough, we’re disciplined, we’re smart, [and]
we play hard. We're good decision-makers. That’s what we’re building toward. Run or pass, who cares? The idea is to be able to
do everything you do from one week to the next. I’'m not sure why everybody wants to say, ‘Hey, you're identity is that you're a
running team.” That means you’re one-dimensional. That’s the next thing someone’s going to say. We don’t want to be one-
dimensional. We want to have guys we can hand it to, guys that you can throw it to. Joe [Flacco] made some runs, which was good
to see. So, we do have some guys that can make plays. We’ve got an offensive line that’s starting to play really well. It gives us a
chance to be tough to defend, and that’s really the goal.”

Do you feel the offensive line has been a large part of the team’s success in anchoring the offense? “The offensive line is always
going to be the key. You start with the trenches. When you build your team, you start in the trenches, and the game is won and lost
in the trenches. If you can’t win in the trenches, you can’t win. And, that’s what we’ve been built on from the beginning, and that’s
never going to change.”

What factored into your decision to make the change to go with CB Josh Wilson as the kickoff returner instead of RB Jalen
Parmele, and is Wilson the guy you see in that role going forward? “We’'ll just see going forward. We've got some guys that can do
it. It was just kind of an idea to get a spark, to try something. Josh has looked good in practice. He’s getting a feel for the schemes.
A lot of times it is less about the returner on the kickoff return thing than it is about the blocking, because you’ve got to create some
space and get a guy going. On a punt return, sometimes you can block nobody and get a big punt return. But on kick return, you’ve
got to get your guy going. So, | think both of those guys have done a good job. We’re just looking for a big play. The thing on the
kickoff return yesterday that was more disappointing than anything was the two penalties. [Those penalties] were completely
unnecessary, and they have no impact whatsoever on the return. So, we can do better there.”

Does playing New England twice last year make your preparation for this game like your preparation to play a division opponent?
“Yes. You're probably right, because we have a chance now to go back and include those two games in the breakdown along with
the other games that we think are appropriate in terms of scheme and things like that. So, we know these guys pretty well. It's a
very good football team. Traditionally, they have done very well coming off the bye week. That’s going to be something we’ve got
to factor in. [The Patriots] are very well-coached, obviously. [They are] tremendously talented, and they have a great quarterback.
So, we’ve got our hands full.”

How much of an advantage is it for New England to be coming off the bye week? “That’s the thing with them: They’ve proven [that
they play well after the bye]. They have a track record after the bye. So, that’s something that we will be bucking up against, and
we’re looking forward to it.”

Going into Week 6, despite a team’s win-loss record, does every team in the NFL have the same outlook for the rest of the year?
“By Week 6, you start to determine, maybe, a little bit where you’re at now. It starts to shake out a little bit, and it seems like this
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year it’s, | guess, like most years, it’s unpredictable. You never know. And what you see now won’t be the same six weeks from
now. There will be a lot of changes. They will be teams that seem like they’re down and out, and they’ll win five games in a row and
they’ll be right back in it. That’s one of the great things about the National Football League. We’ve just got to take care of our
business from one week to the next and let all the rest of that stuff take care of itself.”

Are you worried that the season-high eight passes defensed yesterday did not result in interceptions? “Worried? No. What's the
alternative, you don’t break them up? You let them complete them? Then I'd be worried about the fact that [our opponents] are
completing too many passes. The interceptions, if that’s the question, are going to come. We had a couple that were tougher
catches, but we had our hands on them. All the break-ups were one-handed break-ups where you stick the mitt in there and knock
it down. So, those aren’t really ones you have a chance to intercept. But, we do need more turnovers. We got the one on the
kickoff, which was good to see, and it’s something we’ll shoot for. But | don’t think you chase turnovers. That would be to the
detriment of playing good defense.”

The measures that you go through to limit penalties, having referees regularly out at practice and communicating with the league
every week, is that a common practice across the NFL as far as you know? “I don’t know if it's common practice or not. | think
that’s... You try to do everything you can do as a coach in every area. | just credit our players. | think our players have studied, and of
course, it’s a group effort. We work together — coaches and players and everybody — to kind of find out what we need to understand
about the way the game is played and the way it’s officiated and the way the rules work. To me, it comes down to playing fast with
great technique. If you play fast and you play with attention to detail as it relates to technique, then you have a chance to play
within the rules and not get called. We have done a good job of that so far this year. But you know what? Every week is a new week.
| think we’ve put pressure on opponents in some ways to grab us. We’ve had some pressures that are coming clean, they’ve grabbed
us and they’ve gotten holding penalties as a result. But, that’s a weekly, daily proposition.”

How is CB Josh Wilson getting around today, and do you think it is a short-term injury? “I hope it’s a short-term injury. It’s not a
major hamstring pull or anything like that, so we’ll just have to see how he looks this week.”

When you keep hearing from national media that this could be the best team in the AFC, do you take any sort of pride in that?
“No, none, because we know how bogus it is. We know that it means absolutely nothing, because the very next week... The same
guys that have got us up there this week had us way down there two or three weeks ago. So, we don’t care. | said it before: It's
irrelevant to us. We just think it’s all just hot air. It’s fun for the fans, | guess, and all that. Anytime they’re saying nice things about
you, we're very wary about that. We like it when you guys don’t say nice things about us. We like to read that. That’s motivational.”

From a tackling standpoint, was yesterday the best game of the season, four quarters of tackling, getting guys to the ground?
“That’s a great question. I’'m not sure if I've compared it to the other weeks, because | think we’ve been a good tackling team most
weeks, except probably for the Cleveland week. But, | do think we’re a really good tackling defense. That’s probably one of our
strengths. We are a good tackling defense, and we’ve got to make sure we do that from one week to the next. That’s the difference,
really, in limiting a running game. They may pop one through there and get their six or eight yards, but if you can come up and tackle
them and get them on the ground, you’re going to eliminate a lot of those yards. And it goes for run after the catch, screens,
everything, special teams.”

How much of an advantage has it been with K Billy Cundiff on the kickoffs and the position he’s helped put you guys in? “It’s a big
advantage. Once again, | see some of you guys write about our kickoff coverage and how bad it is because of the numbers. | hate the
fact that we had that one big return against us. We’ve worked hard to fix that, but the drive start has been good. OK, why has the
drive start been so good? Well, | think we are covering well, but the kicker has had a lot to do with that. He’s kicked them deep in
the end zone. They’ve brought them out. It messes up the timing of the kick return, and we’ve had a bunch of touchbacks, which are
automatically at the 20-yard line. So, | can’t say enough about what Billy has done with that. Now, as the weather gets colder,
there’s going to be fewer and fewer of those, and we’re going to have to cover better and better. Huge challenge this week: Brandon
Tate is emerging as one of the best kickoff returners in the league. [At] North Carolina, he had a bunch of returns for touchdowns.
He’s had two so far this year. He’s a speedster. He’s got a great knack and vision. They’re being schemed up as well as you’re ever
going to be schemed up with Scott O’Brien, their special teams coordinator. They’ve had two weeks to study us and work on what
we’re doing, and that’s something that we’re very concerned about.”

How important is it this week to put some hits on Tom Brady and try to take him out of his rhythm? “We’re going to try to hit
every quarterback that we possibly can. We got to Kyle [Orton] a few times, but so many times we were within two steps, and we
had to pull off because you have to pull off if you’re not within a step. And | thought our guys did a really good job of determining
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when they could hit him and when they couldn’t. | was just disappointed that we couldn’t get a little bit closer so that we could get
some more hits on him. And that’s what you have to do with Tom Brady, but a lot of times the quarterback kind of dictates that.
He’s got a good feel for pressure, gets the ball out — similar offenses these two weeks in a row — and it’s tough to get to him. But,
that’s something that’s going to be important.”

How much does the team’s versatility play into its success? And, by versatility, | mean the ability to line up DT Haloti Ngata and
run him out as a receiver or call a draw for QB Joe Flacco... “It’s really important because it’s more things for a defense to defend.
We talk about defending the width and the depth of a field, and that probably goes within that. There’s a lot of different blocking
scheme opportunities — the way you go after different defenses — that you want to be able to do. The more guys that can carry the
ball or that you can throw to or whatever obviously gives you more creative options that way. It has to do with your offensive line,
who can pull. We’ve got a bunch of guys that can pull. Both our guards can pull. Both our tackles can pull. That’s not something that
very many teams can say.”

Does it make it any harder to scheme for the Patriots now that they’ve gotten rid of Randy Moss and you don’t know what this
team is like without him? “That’s a great [question]. Yeah, | think with Randy you kind of knew, and pretty much people were
starting to play them in a similar way. What does that mean? How are we going to defend them? Who's the deep threat? It's going
to be Brandon Tate for sure. He can run. He’s a threat. Obviously, they feel very good about their offensive weapons or they
wouldn’t have done it. And | don’t think they ever do something... No team ever does something to make themselves weaker. They
feel like this is going to make them stronger short term and long term. That’s why they’ve done it, and we’ll be the first team to find
out what their plan is. And they’ve got an extra week to get ready, to put that thing together, and I’'m sure that’s not by
coincidence.”

What does TE Ed Dickson need to do to continue to develop as a jump-ball threat? “I| think in order to get on the field more you’ve
got to do more than one thing well. He was on the field quite a bit yesterday, did some pretty good things, blocking. Had the holding
penalty, obviously. He was disappointed with that, as was I. But | think that kind of goes hand-in-hand. But that’s also our job to get
him on the field more. Here’s a guy that’s got ability, has worked really hard. | think he’s very dangerous in the passing game, and we
need to try to get him out there more and more.”

Has the secondary exceeded your expectations by playing well without CB Domonique Foxworth and S Ed Reed? “They’ve
exceeded your expectations, which is fair. | get that. When you’re coaching a group of guys —and | give a lot of credit to [secondary
coach] Chuck Pagano; he’s done a great job — when you’re coaching a bunch of guys, you’re putting together a unit, so you kind of
see them as a whole. And | think Chuck felt like, and we all felt like, this could be a good group playing together, playing technique.
And that’s what they’ve done, because they’re good players. And then we felt like once we started getting guys back — we were a
little worried, obviously, with Fabian [Washington] with the ACL, and then you’ve got Lardarius [Webb]... How fast are they going to
be able to get healthy? And we were able to bring Josh Wilson in to give us a little bit of a buffer there. But now, as things have
turned a little bit with the health, now all of a sudden we have a little bit of a depth. We’ve got some competition, at corner
especially. The safeties have played well. Ken Hamlin is a good safety, and we haven’t seen much of him. Now we’re going to add Ed
Reed into the mix. So going forward, you get kind of optimistic and excited about the pieces. But, | guess the point I'm trying to make
is it’s the whole that matters. So, we’ve got to make sure that we incorporate these guys back in and we continue to get better as a
group back there so we can play good pass defense.”

Did the fourth-down play when DT Haloti Ngata got hurt cause you to think twice about using a player on the opposite side of the
ball? And is there a balance between coordinators when using each other’s players? “Everywhere I've been there’s always that
balance, as you put it, between the coordinators — except for here. This is the first place that I've been where the three coordinators
truly encourage one another to do what’s best for the team. So, | guess that’s where | step in sometimes and have to be on top of
things. And | think the coordinators do a good job about being smart about the fact that, ‘You know what? Is it really worth what I’'m
asking him to do based on the risk?’ So, you take a guy like Haloti or a guy on special teams returning kicks or whatever, and you try
to determine whether or not you’re getting enough out of him in order to take the risk of the extra snaps. The bottom line is you're
trying to win every play, and whatever gives you the best chance to win every play, balanced against the risk of injury and what he
means to the other side of the ball, you want to try to do that. That’s kind of a long-winded way of saying, ‘Yeah, we’ve got to figure
it out and decide if we want to put him on that or somebody else on something else.””

Did it change the way you think when you saw Ngata go down after that play? “It makes you hold your breath for a second. | don’t
think it really changes the way you think, because you already knew there was a risk there. It just kind of draws everybody’s
attention to it. | think as a coach, you can’t get scared away by public perception. I'm not going to get intimidated by the fact that
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fans are going to say, ‘Oh, Lardarius Webb got hurt on special teams. He should never play special teams.” You can think that, but
we’ve got to put 11 good players out there on every single play in order to win that play, because that play might be the play that
makes the difference in the game. And that’s just the way football is.”

Is there anything that played into the team letting up touchdowns at the end of each half or is it just about playing strong
throughout the game? “Yeah, and it’s critical situations. If you look at each of those situations, we feel like... First of all, the offense
feels like they should’ve never put the defense back on the field. If we get a first down on each of those two situations and we close
out the half and we close out the game, the defense is never on the field against that quality of a passing attack, and it’s never an
issue. The defense feels like every time they get on the field, first of all, don’t give up big plays. Secondly, don’t have penalties that
extend drives. If we do those two things, we’re not going to have too many people drive the field against us, the length of the field.
Anyone of those things happens, and those aren’t an issue. And that’s what we have to do better the next time.”

How do you feel about talk of eliminating the three-point stance for linemen? “That’'d be absurd. | just think that would be... You'd
be changing football. You’d be better off putting guys back in leather helmets than do something like that. So, throw that one out
there as a possibility.”

Why are more teams deferring at the start of the game when they win the coin toss? “Before, the rule was different, because if
you didn’t take the ball then you weren’t getting the ball either half. So you have a chance to get the ball in the second half [now]. |
don’t know. Maybe everybody’s been watching us, because we’ve been doing it here for three years — probably because we have a
lot of confidence in our defense. We were going to take the ball yesterday. What happened yesterday? They won the toss and they
took the ball? So now you know. We were going to take the ball if we had won the toss. (Reporter says: ‘That’s just what you’re
saying now.’) I'm not Cam [Cameron ] standing up here. (laughter) Not divulging tactics, right? We were going to take the ball
because we felt that was the best thing in that game for us. It’s more of a gut feeling probably than anything.”

Were you impressed with the way RB Ray Rice ran near the goal line, and do you perhaps see him getting more opportunities in
those situations? “I don’t think we ever felt like Ray couldn’t do it [from inside the 5-yard line]. We just had Willis [McGahee, who]
had such a hot hand, and Willis is so good at it. But, all three of those guys can carry the ball. Joe [Flacco] carried the ball [on the goal
line], didn’t he? He scored a touchdown, right? But | think all three of those guys can carry the ball on the goal line. So, Willis isn’t
going to want to hear that we’re going to spread it out more, so | really don’t know what we’ll do, but | think they can all do it.”

Have you had any conversation or given any consideration into re-signing LB Antwan Barnes since the Philadelphia Eagles
released him on Saturday? “I haven’t had a conversation with him. You know, we don’t really have a roster opportunity right now
for that, [but] | wouldn’t be opposed to it. You know, Antwan’s a good person, a good player, and obviously, he’s done some good
things here. But right now, there’s just no way, roster-wise, we could pull that off.”

Are you happy with the way the red-zone offense has performed so far? “Are you ever happy with the production? We want to
score every time we get in there. I'm disappointed with the times we haven’t come away with touchdowns, you know? | feel pretty
good about the fact that we haven’t blown too many opportunities to score points in there. You know, that was my decision to go
for it on fourth down [on Sunday], so | blew that one, as far as not getting the three [points]. But you always want to get more
touchdowns.”

Did CB Fabian Washington’s play excite you yesterday? “It did, it did. Fabian has ambitions of being an elite corner, and you know
what, he’s got the ability to do it, and he played like it yesterday.”



No. Name

77  Birk, Matt

81 Boldin, Anquan
10 Bulger, Marc

54  Burgess, Prescott

25 Carr, Chris

65 Chester, Chris
62 Cody, Terrence
64  Cousins, Oniel
46  Cox, Morgan

7  Cundiff, Billy

83  Dickson, Ed

96 Divens, Lamar
59 Ellerbe, Dannell
5  Flacco, Joe

71 Gaither, Jared

56 Gooden, Tavares
97 Gregg, Kelly
66 Grubbs, Ben
22 Hamlin, Ken
86 Heap, Todd

84 Houshmandzadeh, T.J.

95 Johnson, Jarret
61 Jones, Arthur
50 Jones, Edgar

4 Koch, Sam

60 Kooistra, Scott
99  Kruger, Paul
26 Landry, Dawan
52 Lewis, Ray

85 Mason, Derrick

53 McClain, Jameel
33  McClain, Le'Ron
23 McGahee, Willis

91 McKinney, Brandon

79 Moll, Tony

43 Nakamura, Haruki

92 Ngata, Haloti

74  Oher, Michael
34 Parmele, Jalen
58  Phillips, Jason

88 Pitta, Dennis
93 Redding, Cory
16 Reed, David
27 Rice, Ray

11 Smith, Marcus

18 Stallworth, Donte'

55  Suggs, Terrell

31 Washington, Fabian

21 Webb, Lardarius
29  Williams, Cary

37 Wilson, Josh
73 Yanda, Marshal
28  Zbikowski, Tom

Practice Squad
76  Bond, Brady
12 Cantwell, Hunter
80 Drew, Davon
82 Harper, Justin
72 Mattison, Bryan

47  McClellan, Albert

30 Miller, Prince
42  Steele, Curtis

Reserve/PUP List

51 Ayanbadejo, Brendon (ieg)
32 Lawrence, Matt (leg)

20 Reed, Ed (hip)

Reserve/Injured List

24  Foxworth, Domonique (knee, 8/1)
78 Harewood, Ramon (knees, 9/4)
67 Sanders, Daniel (shoulder, 8/30)

98 Talavou, Kelly (knee, 9/4)

Reserve/Non-Football Injury
94  Kindle, Sergio (head)
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CB/RS

G/C
NT

LS

TE
DT
ILB
QB

ILB
NT

TE

WR
oLB
DT
oLB

DE

ILB
WR

LB

FB

RB

NT
G/T

DT

RB
ILB

TE
DE
WR
RB
WR

WR
oLB
CcB
CB/RS
CcB

CcB
G/T

QB
TE
WR
oLB

CcB
RB

LB
RB

CcB

DT

OoLB

Ht.
64
61
63
63

5-10

6-3
6-4
6-4
6-4
6-1

6-4
6-3
6-1
6-6
6-9

6-1

6-3
6-2
6-5

6-2
6-3

6-3
6-1

6-4
6-0
6-1

5-10

6-5

5-10
6-4
6-4

5-11
6-1

6-1

6-0
6-3
5-11
5-10
6-1

5-9

5-11

6-6
6-4
6-4
6-3
6-3
6-2
5-8
6-0

6-1
6-1
5-11
5-11
6-2

6-2

6-3

Wt.
310
223
208
253
182

315
349
315
241
212

250
343
243
238
340

242
320
310
208
247

203
265
313
262
216

335
268
210
250
197

250
260
235
350
315

200
350
313
222
242

245
298
190
212
225

204
260
175
182
182

192
315
200

300
236
255
226
313
255
200
200

225
209
200

180
340
316
350

250

Birthdate
7/23/76
10/3/80

4/5/77
3/6/84
4/30/83

1/12/83
6/28/88
6/29/84
4/26/86
3/30/80

7/25/87
11/12/85
11/29/85
1/16/85
3/18/86

10/7/84
11/1/76
3/10/84
1/20/81
3/16/80

9/26/77
8/14/81
6/3/86
12/1/84
8/13/82

10/14/80
2/15/86
12/30/82
5/15/75
1/17/74

7/25/85
12/27/84
10/21/81
8/24/83
8/23/83

4/18/86
1/21/84
5/28/86
12/30/85
2/14/86

6/29/85
11/15/80
3/22/87
1/22/87
1/11/85

11/10/80
10/11/82
6/9/83
10/12/85
12/23/84

3/11/85
9/15/84
5/22/85

6/4/86
12/30/85
12/9/85
2/24/85
5/15/84
6/4/86
1/14/88
3/24/87

9/6/76
5/5/85
9/11/78

3/27/83
2/3/87
2/3/86

10/4/84

9/20/87
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College
Harvard
Florida State
West Virginia
Michigan
Boise State

Oklahoma
Alabama
UTEP
Tennessee
Drake

Oregon
Tennessee State
Georgia
Delaware
Maryland

Miami
Oklahoma
Auburn
Arkansas
Arizona State

Oregon State
Alabama

Syracuse
Southeast Missouri
Nebraska

North Carolina State
Utah

Georgia Tech

Miami

Michigan State

Syracuse
Alabama
Miami
Michigan State
Nevada

Cincinnati
Oregon
Mississippi
Toledo
TCU

BYU

Texas

Utah
Rutgers
New Mexico

Tennessee
Arizona State
Nebraska
Nicholls State
Washburn

Maryland
lowa
Notre Dame

Oklahoma State
Louisville

East Carolina
Virginia Tech
lowa

Marshall
Georgia
Memphis

UCLA
Massachusetts
Miami

Maryland
Morehouse
Colorado
Utah

Texas

Hometown
St. Paul, MN
Pahokee, FL
Pittsburgh, PA
Warren, OH
Reno, NV

Tustin, CA
Fort Myers, FL
Fullerton, CA
Collierville, TN
Harlan, 1A

Bellflower, CA
Fayetteville, TN
Hamlet, NC
Audubon, NJ
White Plains, MD

Fort Lauderdale, FL
Edmond, OK
Eclectic, AL
Memphis, TN
Mesa, AZ

Barstow, CA
Cedar Key, FL
Endicott, NY
Rayville, LA
Seward, NE

Cary, NC
Orem, UT
Ama, LA
Lakeland, FL
Detroit, MI

Philadelphia, PA
Northport, AL
Miami, FL
Dayton, OH
Sonoma, CA

Cleveland, OH
Salt Lake City, UT
Memphis, TN
Midland, Ml
Waller, TX

Moorpark, CA
Houston, TX

New Britain, CT
New Rochelle, NY
San Diego, CA

Del Paso Heights, CA
Chandler, AZ
Bradenton, FL
Opelika, AL
Hollywood, FL

Upper Marlboro, MD
Anamosa, IA
Arlington Heights, IL

Garber, OK
Paducah, KY
New Bern, NC
Catawba, NC
Mishawaka, IN
Lakeland, FL
Duncan, SC
Franklin, TN

Santa Cruz, CA
Bloomfield, CT
St. Rose, LA

Randallstown, MD
St. Michael, Barbados
Oceanside, CA
Fountain Valley, CA

Dallas, TX




25
26
27
28
29

31
33
34
37
43

46
50
52
53
54

55
56
58
59
60

61
62
64
65
66

71
73
74
77
79

81
83
84
85
86

88
91
92
93
95

96
97
99

Name

Sam Koch
Joe Flacco
Billy Cundiff
Marc Bulger
Marcus Smith

David Reed
Donte' Stallworth
Lardarius Webb
Ken Hamlin
Willis McGahee

Chris Carr
Dawan Landry
Ray Rice

Tom Zbikowski
Cary Williams

Fabian Washington
Le'Ron McClain
Jalen Parmele
Josh Wilson

Haruki Nakamura

Morgan Cox
Edgar Jones

Ray Lewis
Jameel McClain
Prescott Burgess

Terrell Suggs
Tavares Gooden
Jason Phillips
Dannell Ellerbe
Scott Kooistra

Arthur Jones
Terrence Cody
Oniel Cousins
Chris Chester
Ben Grubbs

Jared Gaither
Marshal Yanda
Michael Oher
Matt Birk
Tony Moll

Anquan Boldin

Ed Dickson

T.J. Houshmandzadeh
Derrick Mason

Todd Heap

Dennis Pitta
Brandon McKinney
Haloti Ngata

Cory Redding
Jarret Johnson

Lamar Divens
Kelly Gregg
Paul Kruger

Practice Squad

12
30
42
47
72
76
80
82

Hunter Cantwell
Prince Miller
Curtis Steele
Albert McClellan
Bryan Mattison
Brady Bond
Davon Drew
Justin Harper

Reserve/PUP List

20
32
51

Ed Reed (hip)
Matt Lawrence (leg)
Brendon Ayanbadejo (leg)

Reserve/Injured List

24
67
78
98

Domonique Foxworth (knee, 8/1)
Daniel Sanders (shoulder, 8/30)
Ramon Harewood (knees, 9/4)

Kelly Talavou (knee, 9/4)

Reserve/Non-Football Injury

9

Sergio Kindle (head)
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CB/RS
RB
cB

cB
FB
RB
CcB

LS
OoLB
ILB
LB
OoLB

OoLB

TE
NT
DT
DE
oLB

DT
NT
DE

QB

cB

RB
oLB

TE
WR

RB
LB

cB

-

DT

oLB

Ht.
6-1
6-6
6-1
6-3
6-1

5-11
6-0
5-11
5-9
5-10

6-4
6-3
6-1
6-1
6-3

6-9
6-3
6-4
6-4
6-5

6-1
6-4
6-2
5-10
6-5

6-2
6-4
6-4
6-3

6-0
6-4

6-4
5-8
6-0
6-2
6-3
6-6

6-3
5-11

6-1

6-1
5-11

6-6
6-2

Wt.
216
238
212
208
225

190
204
182
208
235

182
210
212
200
182

175
260
222
192
200

241
262
250
250
253

260
242
242
243
335

313
349
315
315
310

340
315
313
310
315

223
250

197
247

245
350
350
298
265

200
209
225

316
340
350

250

Birthdate
8/13/82
1/16/85
3/30/80
4/5/77
1/11/85

3/22/87
11/10/80
10/12/85
1/20/81
10/21/81

4/30/83
12/30/82
1/22/87
5/22/85
12/23/84

6/9/83
12/27/84
12/30/85
3/11/85
4/18/86

4/26/86
12/1/84
5/15/75
7/25/85
3/6/84

10/11/82
10/7/84
2/14/86

11/29/85

10/14/80

6/3/86
6/28/88
6/29/84
1/12/83
3/10/84

3/18/86
9/15/84
5/28/86
7/23/76
8/23/83

10/3/80
7/25/87
9/26/77
1/17/74
3/16/80

6/29/85
8/24/83
1/21/84
11/15/80
8/14/81

11/12/85
11/1/76
2/15/86

12/30/85
1/14/88
3/24/87
6/4/86
5/15/84
6/4/86
12/9/85
2/24/85

9/11/78
5/5/85
9/6/76

3/27/83
2/3/86
2/3/87

10/4/84

9/20/87
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College
Nebraska
Delaware
Drake

West Virginia
New Mexico

Utah
Tennessee
Nicholls State
Arkansas
Miami

Boise State
Georgia Tech
Rutgers
Notre Dame
Washburn

Nebraska
Alabama
Toledo
Maryland
Cincinnati

Tennessee
Southeast Missouri
Miami

Syracuse

Michigan

Arizona State
Miami

TCU

Georgia

North Carolina State

Syracuse
Alabama
UTEP
Oklahoma
Auburn

Maryland
lowa
Mississippi
Harvard
Nevada

Florida State
Oregon
Oregon State
Michigan State
Arizona State

BYU

Michigan State
Oregon

Texas
Alabama

Tennessee State
Oklahoma
Utah

Louisville
Georgia
Memphis
Marshall

lowa

Oklahoma State
East Carolina
Virginia Tech

Miami
Massachusetts
UCLA

Maryland
Colorado
Morehouse
Utah

Texas

How Acq.
Dé6a '06
D1'08
FA'09
FA'10
D4a '08

D5a '10
FA'10
D3'09
FA'10
TR (BUF) '07

UFA (TEN) '09
D5a '06
D2'08
D3b '08
FA'09

TR (OAK) '08
D4b '07
FA'08

TR (SEA) '10
D6 '08

FA'10
FA'07
D1b '96
FA'08
D6 '07

Dla'03
D3a'08
D5a '09
FA'09
FA'10

D5b '10
D2b'10
D3c'08
D2'06
D1'07

SD5 '07
D3b '07
D1'09
UFA (MIN) '09
TR (GB) '09

TR (ARI) '10
D3'10
FA'10
FA'05
D1'01

D4'10
FA'08
D1'06
FA'10
D4a '03

FA'08
FA'00
D2'09

FA'10
FA'10
FA'10
FA'10
FA'08
FA'10
D5b '09
D7a'08

D1'02
FA'08
UFA (CHI) '08

UFA (ATL) '09
FA'10
D6 '10
FA'08

D2a'10
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No.

Name

Quarterbacks

5
10

Joe Flacco
Marc Bulger

Running Backs

23 Willis McGahee

27  Ray Rice

33 Le'Ron McClain

34 Jalen Parmele
Tight Ends

83  Ed Dickson

86 Todd Heap

88  Dennis Pitta

Wide Receivers

11
16
18
81
84
85

Marcus Smith
David Reed
Donte' Stallworth
Anquan Boldin

T.J. Houshmandzadeh

Derrick Mason

Offensive Line

60
64
65
66
71
73
74
77
79

Scott Kooistra
Oniel Cousins
Chris Chester
Ben Grubbs
Jared Gaither
Marshal Yanda
Michael Oher
Matt Birk
Tony Moll

Defensive Backs

21
22
25
26
28
29
31
37
43

Lardarius Webb
Ken Hamlin

Chris Carr

Dawan Landry
Tom Zbikowski
Cary Williams
Fabian Washington
Josh Wilson

Haruki Nakamura

Defensive Line

61
62
91

Arthur Jones
Terrence Cody
Brandon McKinney
Haloti Ngata

Cory Redding
Lamar Divens
Kelly Gregg

Paul Kruger

Linebackers

50 EdgarJones

52 Ray Lewis

53  Jameel McClain

54  Prescott Burgess

55  Terrell Suggs

56 Tavares Gooden

58  Jason Phillips

59 Dannell Ellerbe

95 Jarret Johnson
Specialists

4 Sam Koch

7  Billy Cundiff

46  Morgan Cox

Practice Squad

12
30
42
47
72
76
80
82

Hunter Cantwell
Prince Miller
Curtis Steele
Albert McClellan
Bryan Mattison
Brady Bond
Davon Drew
Justin Harper

Reserve/PUP List

20
32
51

Ed Reed (hip)
Matt Lawrence (ieg)

Brendon Ayanbadejo (leg)

Reserve/Injured List

24
67
78
98

Domonique Foxworth (knee, 8/1)
Daniel Sanders (shoulder, 8/30)
Ramon Harewood (knees, 9/4)

Kelly Talavou (knee, 9/4)

Reserve/Non-Football Injury

94

Sergio Kindle (head)

Last updated: 10.11.10

TE
TE
TE

DT
NT
NT
DT
DE
DT
NT
DE

oLB
ILB
LB

oLB

oLB

ILB

ILB
oLB

LS

QB

CB

RB
oLB

TE

WR

LB

CB

4

DT

oLB

6-1
6-0
6-0
6-1
6-2
5-10

6-5

5-10
6-2
5-10
6-0
5-11
6-1
5-11
5-9
5-10

6-4

6-3
6-1
6-1
6-3
6-3
6-1

6-1

6-3

6-1

6-4

6-3

5-11
6-1
6-1

5-11

6-2

6-2

6-3

250
247
245

313
349
350

298
343
320
268

262
250
250
253
260
242
242
243
265

216
212
241

200
209
225

180
316
340
350

250

Birthdate

1/16/85
4/5/77

10/21/81
1/22/87
12/27/84
12/30/85

7/25/87
3/16/80
6/29/85

1/11/85
3/22/87
11/10/80
10/3/80
9/26/77
1/17/74

10/14/80
6/29/84
1/12/83
3/10/84
3/18/86
9/15/84
5/28/86
7/23/76
8/23/83

10/12/85
1/20/81
4/30/83

12/30/82
5/22/85

12/23/84

6/9/83
3/11/85
4/18/86

6/3/86
6/28/88
8/24/83
1/21/84

11/15/80
11/12/85

11/1/76

2/15/86

12/1/84
5/15/75
7/25/85
3/6/84
10/11/82
10/7/84
2/14/86
11/29/85
8/14/81

8/13/82
3/30/80
4/26/86

12/30/85
1/14/88
3/24/87

6/4/86
5/15/84
6/4/86
12/9/85
2/24/85

9/11/78
5/5/85
9/6/76

3/27/83
2/3/86
2/3/87
10/4/84

9/20/87
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College

Delaware
West Virginia

Miami
Rutgers
Alabama
Toledo

Oregon
Arizona State
BYU

New Mexico
Utah
Tennessee
Florida State
Oregon State
Michigan State

North Carolina State
UTEP

Oklahoma

Auburn

Maryland

lowa

Mississippi

Harvard

Nevada

Nicholls State
Arkansas
Boise State
Georgia Tech
Notre Dame
Washburn
Nebraska
Maryland
Cincinnati

Syracuse
Alabama
Michigan State
Oregon

Texas
Tennessee State
Oklahoma

Utah

Southeast Missouri
Miami

Syracuse

Michigan

Arizona State
Miami

TCU

Georgia

Alabama

Nebraska
Drake
Tennessee

Louisville
Georgia
Memphis
Marshall

lowa

Oklahoma State
East Carolina
Virginia Tech

Miami
Massachusetts
UCLA

Maryland
Colorado
Morehouse
Utah

Texas

How Acaq.

D1'08
FA'10

TR (BUF) '07
D2'08
D4b '07
FA'08

D4a'08
D5a'10
FA'10
TR (ARI) '10
FA'10
FA'05

FA'10
D3c '08
D2'06
D1'07
SD5 '07
D3b '07
D1'09
UFA (MIN) '09
TR (GB) '09

D3'09
FA'10
UFA (TEN) '09
D5a '06
D3b '08
FA'09
TR (OAK) '08
TR (SEA) '10
D6 '08

D1'02
FA'08
UFA (CHI) '08

UFA (ATL) '09
FA'10
D6'10
FA'08

D2a'10
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Updated Oct. 11, 2010

OFFENSE

WR 85 Derrick Mason (5/5) 16 David Reed (5/0) 18 Donte' Stallworth (0/0)*
WR 81 Anquan Boldin (5/5) 84 T.J. Houshmandzadeh (5/1) 11 Marcus Smith (5/0)
LT 74 Michael Oher (5/5) 64 Oniel Cousins (5/0) 60 Scott Kooistra (0/0)
LG 66 Ben Grubbs (5/5) 65 Chris Chester (5/5)

C 77 Matt Birk (5/5) 65 Chris Chester (5/5)

RG 65 Chris Chester (5/5) 73 Marshal Yanda (5/5)

RT 73 Marshal Yanda (5/5) 79 Tony Moll (5/0) 71 Jared Gaither (0/0)*
TE 86 Todd Heap (5/5) 83 Ed Dickson (5/0) 88 Dennis Pitta (4/0)
QB 5 Joe Flacco (5/5) 10 Marc Bulger (0/0)

FB 33 Le'Ron McClain (5/4)

RB 27 Ray Rice (5/4) 23 Willis McGahee (5/1) 34 Jalen Parmele (5/0)
DEFENSE

DT 92 Haloti Ngata (5/4) 96 Lamar Divens (3/0) 61 Arthur Jones (0/0)
NT 97 Kelly Gregg (5/5) 91 Brandon McKinney (5/2) 62 Terrence Cody (2/0)
DE 93 Cory Redding (4/3) 99 Paul Kruger (1/0)*

Rush 55 Terrell Suggs (5/5) 50 EdgarJones (4/0)

Will 53 Jameel McClain (5/4) 59 Dannell Ellerbe (5/1)

Mike 52 Ray Lewis (5/5) 56 Tavares Gooden (2/0)* 58 Jason Phillips (3/0)
Sam 95 JarretJohnson (5/5) 54 Prescott Burgess (5/0)

LCB 25 Chris Carr (5/5) 37 Josh Wilson (4/1)

SS 26 Dawan Landry (5/5) 22 Ken Hamlin (4/0)

FS 28 Tom Zbikowski (5/5) 43 Haruki Nakamura (5/0)

RCB 31 Fabian Washington (5/5) 21 Llardarius Webb (4/0) 29 Cary Williams (3/0)
SPECIAL TEAMS

P 4 Sam Koch (5/0)

K 7  Billy Cundiff (5/0)

H 4  Sam Koch (5/0)

LS 46 Morgan Cox (5/0)

KOR 37 Josh Wilson (4/1) 34 Jalen Parmele (5/0) 16 David Reed (5/0)
PR 28 Tom Zbikowski (5/5) 25 Chris Carr (5/5)

(2010 Games Played/Games Started) Rookie and 1st-Year Players Underlined * Injured

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Brendon Ayanbadejo (EYE-on-bah-day-joe), Oniel Cousins (o-NEAL), Davon Drew (duh-VON), Dannell Ellerbe (duh-NELL ELL-er-bee), Domonique Foxworth
(dah-muh-NEEK), Tavares Gooden (tuh-VAR-ess), T.J. Houshmandzadeh (huwsh'"rhymes with push"-mahn-ZAH-duh), Sam Koch (Cook), Scott Kooistra
(KOO-struh), Le’Ron McClain (LAY-ron), Haloti Ngata (ha-LOW-tee NAH-tah), Haruki Nakamura (ha-ROO-key Nah-kah-MURR-ah), Michael Oher (Oar), Jalen
Parmele (PAR-muh-lee), Dennis Pitta (PITT-uh), Kelly Talavou (TAL-uh-voo), Lardarius Webb (lahr-DARE-ee-us), Marshal Yanda (YAWN-da), Tom Zbikowski
(Zih-bih-KOW-skee)

COACHES: Ted Monachino (mah-nah-KEY-no), Bob Rogucki (ruh-GUS-key), Craig Ver Steeg (ver-STEGG)

COACHING STAFF

John Harbaugh, Head Coach; Jerry Rosburg, Assistant Head Coach/Special Teams Coordinator; Cam Cameron, Offensive Coordinator; Greg Mattison,
Defensive Coordinator; Roy Anderson, Defensive Assistant; Clarence Brooks, Defensive Line; Jason Brooks, Offensive Assistant; John "Mother" Dunn,
Assistant Strength and Conditioning; Wade Harman, Tight Ends; Jim Hostler, Wide Receivers; Marwan Maalouf, Assistant Special Teams; John Matsko,
Offensive Line; Andy Moeller, Assistant Offensive Line; Ted Monachino, Outside Linebackers; Wilbert Montgomery, Running Backs; Chuck Pagano,
Secondary; Dean Pees, Linebackers; Bob Rogucki, Strength and Conditioning; Al Saunders, Senior Offensive Assistant; Craig Ver Steeg, Offensive Assistant;
Matt Weiss, Head Coach's Assistant; Jim Zorn, Quarterbacks



Year
2010 (0-0)

2009 (9-7)
2nd AFC North
Wild Card

Divisional Game

2008 (11-5)

2nd AFC North
Wild Card

AFC Champ. Game

2007 (5-11)
4th AFC North

2006 (13-3)
AFC North Champions

Divisional Game

2005 (6-10)
3rd AFC North

2003 (10-6)
AFC North Champions
Wild Card Game

2002 (7-9)
3rd AFC North

2001 (10-6)
2nd AFC Central
Wild Card
Divisional Game

2000 (12-4)
2nd AFC Central
Wild Card

Super Bowl XXXV
Champions

1996 (4-12)
5th AFC Central

Draft (29)

OLB Sergio Kindle (2a)*
NT  Terrence Cody (2b)
TE  Ed Dickson (3)

TE Dennis Pitta (4)

WR David Reed (5a)

DT  Arthur Jones (5b)

T Ramon Harewood (6)

T Michael Oher (1)
DE  Paul Kruger (2)

CB  Lardarius Webb (3)
LB Jason Phillips (5a)

QB Joe Flacco (1)

RB  Ray Rice (2)

LB  Tavares Gooden (3a)
S Tom Zbikowski (3b)
T Oniel Cousins (3c)
WR Marcus Smith (4a)

S Haruki Nakamura (6)

G Ben Grubbs (1)

G/T Marshal Yanda (3b)

FB  Le'Ron McClain (4b)

LB Prescott Burgess (6)

T Jared Gaither (Sup. Dr. 5)

DT Haloti Ngata (1)
C/G Chris Chester (2)

S Dawan Landry (5a)
P Sam Koch (6a)

LB  Terrell Suggs (1a)
LB  Jarret Johnson (4a)

S Ed Reed (1)

TE Todd Heap (1)

LB  Ray Lewis (1b)

Updated Oct. 11, 2010

Free Agents (19)

QB Marc Bulger

LS  Morgan Cox (RFA)

S Ken Hamlin

WR T.J. Houshmandzadeh
T Scott Kooistra

DE Cory Redding

C Daniel Sanders

Donte' Stallworth

C  Matt Birk (UFA-MIN)
CB  Chris Carr (UFA-TEN)
K Billy Cundiff

LB  Dannell Ellerbe (RFA)
CB  Cary Williams

LB Brendon Ayanbadejo (UFA-CHI)

DT Lamar Divens

RB  Matt Lawrence

LB  Jameel McClain (RFA)
DT Brandon McKinney
RB Jalen Parmele

NT  Kelly Talavou

OLB Edgar Jones (RFA)

WR Derrick Mason

NT Kelly Gregg

CB  Domonique Foxworth (UFA-ATL)

Trade/Waiver (5)
WR Anquan Boldin (ARI)
CB Josh Wilson (SEA)

G/T Tony Moll (GB)

CB  Fabian Washington (OAK)

RB  Willis McGahee (BUF)

Number in parenthesis after draft choice indicates the round player was taken.

(UFA)--Unrestricted Free Agent

Reserve PUP a
(RFA)--Rookie Free Agent

nd Injured Reserve Players in Italics
* Reserve/Non-Football Injury




Player
Ayanbadejo, Brendon
Birk, Matt
Boldin, Anquan
Bond, Brady
Bulger, Marc
Burgess, Prescott
Cantwell, Hunter
Carr, Chris
Chester, Chris
Cody, Terrence
Cousins, Oniel
Cox, Morgan
Cundiff, Billy
Dickson, Ed
Divens, Lamar
Drew, Davon
Ellerbe, Dannell
Flacco, Joe
Foxworth, Domonique
Gaither, Jared
Gardner, Andrew
Gooden, Tavares
Gorrer, Danny
Gregg, Kelly
Grubbs, Ben
Hale, David
Hamlin, Ken
Harewood, Ramon
Harper, Justin
Heap, Todd
Houshmandzadeh, T.J.
Johnson, Jarret
Jones, Arthur
Jones, Edgar
Kindle, Sergio
Koch, Sam
Kooistra, Scott
Kruger, Paul
Landry, Dawan
Lawrence, Matt
Lewis, Ray
Mason, Derrick
Mattison, Bryan
McCann, Bryan
McClain, Jameel
McClain, Le'Ron
McClellan, Albert
McGahee, Willis
McKinney, Brandon
Miller, Prince
Moll, Tony
Nakamura, Haruki
Ngata, Haloti
Oher, Michael
Parmele, Jalen
Pender, David
Phillips, Jason
Pitta, Dennis
Pryce, Trevor
Redding, Cory
Reed, David
Reed, Ed
Rice, Ray
Rodgers, Stefan
Sanders, Daniel
Smith, Marcus
Stallworth, Donte'
Steele, Curtis
Suggs, Terrell
Talavou, Kelly
Tyler, Devin
Washington, Fabian
Webb, Lardarius
Williams, Cary
Wilson, Josh
Yanda, Marshal
Zbikowski, Tom

X=substituted; IR=injured reserve; PUP=physically unable to perform; NOR=not on roster; PS=practice squad; SUS=suspended

- c P ) g w E & = = E = g % @ S REGULAR SEASON TOTALS

z 6 ° § 4 £ 4, = T ¢ ;&8 I L 0O 4 a 8 w

i s £ 3 £ 8 2 48 8 £ 4 5 2 5 £ s8gk 8, ¢

s 2 g8 g §§8 5288 ¢z 88+ S

S S S = = = = = = = = I I I I = 02 69 fa £
PUP |PUP |PUP |PUP |PUP 0 0 0 0
C C C C C 5 5 0 0
WR [WR |WR |WR |WR 5 5 0 0
NOR |NOR |PS PS PS 0 0 0 0
DNP |DNP |DNP |DNP |DNP 0 0 5 0
X X X X X 5 0 0 0
NOR |PS PS PS PS 0 0 0 0
LCB |LCB |CB LCB |LCB 5 5 0 0
RG RG RG RG RG 5 5 0 0
INA INA INA X X 2 0 0 3
X X X X X 5 0 0 0
X X X X X 5 0 0 0
X X X X X 5 0 0 0
X X X X X 5 0 0 0
X INA INA X INA 2 0 0 3
PS PS PS PS PS 0 0 0 0
X X WILL X X 5 1 0 0
0B |oB |oB |oB  |oB 5 5 0 0
IR IR IR IR IR 0 0 0 0
INA INA INA INA INA 0 0 0 5
PS NOR |NOR |NOR [NOR 0 0 0 0
X X INA INA INA 2 0 0 3
NOR |NOR |PS PS NOR 0 0 0 0
NT NT NT NT NT 5 5 0 0
LG LG LG LG LG 5 5 0 0
IR NOR |NOR |NOR [NOR 0 0 0 0
X X NOR |X X 4 0 0 0
IR IR IR IR IR 0 0 0 0
PS PS PS PS PS 0 0 0 0
TE TE TE TE TE 5 5 0 0
WR X X X X 5 1 0 0
SAM |SAM |SAM [SAM [SAM 5 5 0 0
INA INA INA INA INA 0 0 0 5
X X X INA X 4 0 0 1
NOR |NOR |IR IR IR 0 0 0 0
X X X X X 5 0 0 0
NOR |NOR |NOR [NOR [INA 0 0 0 1
INA INA INA X INA 1 0 0 4
SS SS SS SS SS 5 5 0 0
PUP |PUP |PUP |PUP |PUP 0 0 0 0
MIKE |MIKE |MIKE [MIKE [MIKE 5 5 0 0
WR [WR |WR |WR |WR 5 5 0 0
PS PS PS PS PS 0 0 0 0
INA NOR |NOR |NOR [NOR 0 0 0 1
WILL [WILL [X WILL [WILL 5 4 0 0
X FB FB FB FB 5 4 0 0
PS PS PS PS PS 0 0 0 0
X X X RB X 5 1 0 0
X X X DE DT 5 2 0 0
NOR |INA INA INA PS 0 0 0 3
X X X X X 5 0 0 0
X X X X X 5 0 0 0
DT DT DT DT X 5 4 0 0
LT LT LT LT LT 5 5 0 0
X X X X X 5 0 0 0
PS PS NOR |NOR |NOR 0 0 0 0
INA INA X X X 3 0 0 2
X X X X INA 4 0 0 1
X X X NOR |NOR 3 0 0 0
DE DE X INA DE 4 3 0 1
X X X X X 5 0 0 0
PUP |PUP |PUP |PUP |PUP 0 0 0 0
RB RB RB X RB 5 4 0 0
IR NOR |NOR |NOR [NOR 0 0 0 0
IR IR IR IR IR 0 0 0 0
X X X X X 5 0 0 0
INA INA INA INA INA 0 0 0 5
PS PS PS PS PS 0 0 0 0
RUSH |RUSH |RUSH |RUSH |RUSH 5 5 0 0
IR IR IR IR IR 0 0 0 0
PS PS NOR |NOR |NOR 0 0 0 0
RCB |RCB |RCB [|RCB |RCB 5 5 0 0
INA X X X X 4 0 0 1
SUS |[SUS [X X X 3 0 0 0
X X LCB |INA |X 4 1 0 1
RT RT RT RT RT 5 5 0 0
FS FS FS FS FS 5 5 0 0




OFFENSE

GAME WR LT LG C RG RT TE WR QB RB FB Other
9/13/10 at NY Jets Mason Oher Grubbs Birk Chester Yanda Heap Boldin Flacco Rice n/a Houshmandzadeh (WR)
9/19/10 at Cincinnati Mason Oher Grubbs Birk Chester Yanda Heap Boldin Flacco Rice L. McClain n/a
9/26/10 Cleveland Mason Oher Grubbs Birk Chester Yanda Heap Boldin Flacco Rice L. McClain n/a
10/3/10 at Pittsburgh Mason Oher Grubbs Birk Chester Yanda Heap Boldin Flacco McGahee L. McClain n/a
10/10/10  Denver Mason Oher Grubbs Birk Chester Yanda Heap Boldin Flacco McGahee L. McClain n/a
10/17/10  at New England
10/24/10  Buffalo
11/7/10  Miami
11/11/10 at Atlanta
11/21/10  at Carolina
11/28/10 Tampa Bay
12/5/10 Pittsburgh
12/13/10  at Houston
12/19/10 New Orleans
12/26/10  at Cleveland
1/2/11 Cincinnati

DEFENSE
GAME DT DE NT Sam Mike Will Rush RCB LCB SS FS Other
9/13/10 at NY Jets Ngata Redding Gregg Johnson Lewis J. McClain Suggs Washington Carr Landry Zbikowski n/a
9/19/10 at Cincinnati Ngata Redding Gregg Johnson Lewis J. McClain Suggs Washington  Carr Landry Zbikowski n/a
9/26/10 Cleveland Ngata n/a Gregg Johnson Lewis D. Ellerbe Suggs Washington Wilson Landry Zbikowski Carr (CB)
10/3/10 at Pittsburgh Ngata McKinney Gregg Johnson Lewis J. McClain Suggs Washington Carr Landry Zbikowski n/a
10/10/10  Denver McKinney Redding Gregg Johnson Lewis J. McClain Suggs Washington Carr Landry Zbikowski n/a

10/17/10  at New England
10/24/10  Buffalo
11/7/10 Miami
11/11/10 at Atlanta
11/21/10 at Carolina
11/28/10 Tampa Bay
12/5/10 Pittsburgh
12/13/10  at Houston
12/19/10 New Orleans
12/26/10 at Cleveland
1/2/11 Cincinnati

BOLD denotes first-career start



WON 4, LOST 1 * RUSHING No. Yds Avg Long TD|

09713 W 10- 9 at New York Jets 78,127 Rice 87 363 4.2 30 2

09719 L 10-15 at Cincinnati 64,071 McGahee 40 143 3.6 30t 3

09726 W 24-17 Cleveland 71,119 L. McClain 13 33 2.5 6 O

10/03 W 17-14 at Pittsburgh 64,729 Flacco 18 28 1.6 9 1

10/10 W 31-17 Denver 71,246 Boldin 1 3 3.0 3 0

10/17 at New England TEAM 159 570 3.6 30t 6

10724 Buffalo OPPONENTS 121 506 4.2 48 3

11/07 Miami * RECEIVING No. Yds Avg Long TD

11711 at Atlanta Boldin 28 363 13.0 38 3

11/21 at Carolina Heap 18 210 11.7 35 0]

11728 Tampa Bay Mason 16 209 13.1 40 1

12705 Pittsburgh Rice 15 100 6.7 19 O

12713 at Houston L. McClain 8 52 6.5 12 0

12719 New Orleans Houshmandzadeh 7 104 14.9 27 1

12/26 at Cleveland McGahee 3 -4 -1.3 1 0

01/02 Cincinnati Dickson 2 75 37.5 58 0

Balt. Opp- Pitta 1 1 1.0 1 O

TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 103 68 TEAM 98 1110 11.3 58 5
Rushing 31 22 OPPONENTS 79 837 10.6 44t 3
Passing 59 39
Penalty 13 7 Lewis 1 2 2.0 2 0
3rd Down: Made/Att 32/70 17/64 TEAM 1 2 2.0 2 0
3rd Down Pct. 45.7 26.6 OPPONENTS 6 110 18.3 66 O
ath Down: Made/Att 0/3 0/1
4th Down Pct. 0.0 0.0 Koch 23 947 41.2 37.2 1 11 600

POSSESSION AVG. 32:14 27:46 TEAM 23 947 41.2 37.2 111600

TOTAL NET YARDS 1641 1289 OPPONENTS 32 1449 45.3 40.6 2 7 59 0
Avg. Per Game 328.2 257.8 * PUNT RETURNS Ret FC Yds Avg Long TD
Total Plays 335 268 Zbikowski 16 7 101 6.3 20 O
Avg. Per Play 4.9 4.8 Carr 2 0 9 4.5 10 O

NET YARDS RUSHING 570 506 TEAM 18 7 110 6.1 20 O
Avg. Per Game 114.0 101.2 OPPONENTS 9 8 72 8.0 32 0
Total Rushes 159 121 * KICKOFF RETURNS No. Yds Avg Long TD|

NET YARDS PASSING 1071 783 Parmele 12 276 23.0 39 O
Avg. Per Game 214.2 156.6 Wilson 3 60 20.0 26 0]
Sacked/Yards Lost 5/39 8/54 Zbikowski 2 28 14.0 15 0
Gross Yards 1110 837 TEAM 17 364 21.4 39 O
Att./Completions 171798 139/79 OPPONENTS 9 255 28.3 60 O
Completion Pct. 57.3 56.8 * FIELD GOALS 1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
Had Intercepted 6 1 Cundiff 0/0 171 3/3 1/2 0/1

PUNTS/AVERAGE 23/41.2 32/45.3 TEAM 0/0 171 3/3 172 0/1

NET PUNTING AVG. 23/37.2 32/40.6 OPPONENTS 0/0 3/3 5/5 2/4 0/0

PENALTIES/YARDS 307261 52/419 Cundiff: (25G)(38G)(51N,49G)(46N,33G)(37G)

FUMBLES/BALL LOST 5/3 7/2 OPP: (23G,28G,48G)(36G,30G,46G,38G,25G)(38G)

TOUCHDOWNS 11 6 (49N, 45N) (386G)
Rushing 6 3
Passing 5 3
Returns 0 0

* SCORE BY PERIODS Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 OT PTS

TEAM 14 34 10 34 0 92

OPPONENTS 13 23 3 33 0 72

* SCORING TD-Ru-Pa-Rt K-PAT FG S PTS

Cundiff 0O 0 0 0 11/11 5/7 0 26

Boldin 3 0 3 O 0 18

McGahee 3 3 0O 0 18

Rice 2 2 0O 0 12

Flacco 1 1 0 O 0 6

Houshmandzadeh 1 0 1 O 0 6

Mason 1 0 1 O 0 6

TEAM 11 6 5 0 11711 5/7 0 92

OPPONENTS 6 3 3 0 6/6 10/12 0 72

2-Pt Conv: TEAM 0-0, OPPONENTS 0-0

SACKS: Suggs 2.5, Ngata 2, Landry 1, Lewis 1,
Redding 1, Johnson 0.5, TEAM 8, OPPONENTS 5
FUM/LOST: Flacco 2/1, McGahee 2/2,

Parmele 1/0

Att Cmp Yds Cmp% Yds/Att TD TD% In Long Sack/Lost Rating
Flacco 170 97 1116 57.1 6.56 5 2.9 6 3.5 58 5/ 39 72.1
Boldin 1 1 -6 100.0 -6.00 O 0.0 O 0.0 -6 0o/ 0 79.2
TEAM 171 98 1110 57.3 6.49 5 2.9 6 3.5 58 5/ 39 72.0
OPPONENTS 139 79 837 56.8 6.02 3 2.2 1 0.7 44t 8/ 54 78.7



from Coaches Video

Name Total Solo Assists Sacks Yds. INT Yds. PD FF FR
Lewis, Ray 40 32 8 1 8 1 2 1 0 0
Landry, Dawan 30 20 10 1 10 0 0 0 0 1
McClain, Jameel 30 18 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ngata, Haloti 29 22 7 2 16 0 0 1 0 0
Carr, Chris 22 17 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Gregg, Kelly 20 11 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Suggs, Terrell 20 11 9 2.5 10 0 0 0 1 0
Johnson, Jarret 14 8 6 0.5 3 0 0 0 0 0
Washington, Fabian 14 12 2 0 0 0 0 8 0 0
Zbikowski, Tom 14 9 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ellerbe, Dannell 11 7 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Webb, Lardarius 9 8 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Redding, Cory 7 5 2 1 7 0 0 1 0 0
McKinney, Brandon 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nakamura, Haruki 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gooden, Tavares 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wilson, Josh 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Burgess, Prescott 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hamlin, Ken 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pryce, Trevor 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kruger, Paul 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 281 194 87 8 54 1 2 22 1 1
from Coaches Video
Blocked

Name Total Solo Assists FF FR Kicks

Reed, David 5 5 0 1 0 0

Burgess, Prescott 4 4 0 0 0 0

Nakamura, Haruki 2 2 0 0 0 0

Dickson, Ed 1 1 0 0 0 0

Ellerbe, Dannell 1 1 0 0 0 0

Gooden, Tavares 1 0 1 0 0 0

Hamlin, Ken 1 0 1 0 1 0

Jones, Edgar 1 1 0 1 0 0

Koch, Sam 1 1 0 0 0 0

Phillips, Jason 1 1 0 1 0 0

Smith, Marcus 1 1 0 0 0 0

Williams, Cary 1 1 0 0 0 0

Wilson, Josh 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 21 19 2 3 1 0



18-Jan

21-Jan

17-Feb
5-Mar
8-Mar

15-Mar
25-Mar
29-Mar
12-Apr
13-Apr
15-Apr
16-Apr
19-Apr
28-Apr
3-May
7-May

17-May
18-May
19-May
20-May
26-May
3-Jun
7-Jun
8-Jun
9-Jun
10-Jun
17-Jun
22-Jun
7-Jul
13-Jul
21-Jul
26-Jul
1-Aug

2-Aug

6-Aug

11-Aug
14-Aug
30-Aug
31-Aug
1-Sep

4-Sep

5-Sep

6-Sep

7-Sep
8-Sep
9-Sep

14-Sep

15-Sep
21-Sep
22-Sep
23-Sep
29-Sep
5-Oct
6-Oct
7-Oct

Signed the following players to Reserve/Future Contracts: TE Davon Drew, OL/DL Bryan Mattison, WR Maurice Price , WR Eron
Riley, T Stefan Rodgers, T Joe Reitz, DE William VanDeSteeg.

Signed the following players to Reserve/Future Contracts: FB Charles Ali, C Digger Bujnoch, WR Chris Hannon and G/C Daniel
Sanders.

Signed WR Donte' Stallworth; Waived (failed physical) TE Quinn Sypniewski.

Signed exclusive rights free agent DT Lamar Divens.

Traded 2010 3rd- and 4th-round draft picks to the Arizona Cardinals in exchange for WR Anquan Boldin and a 2010 5th-round
draft choice.

Signed exclusive rights free agent S Marcus Paschal; Signed TE Edgar Jones.

Signed exclusive rights free agent RB Matt Lawrence.

Signed free agent DE Cory Redding.

Signed restricted free agents QB John Beck and K Billy Cundiff.

Signed restricted free agents G/C Chris Chester and LB Prescott Burgess; Terminated the contract of CB Samari Rolle.

Signed restricted free agents LB Antwan Barnes and G/T Marshal Yanda; Signed exclusive rights free agent RB Jalen Parmele.
Signed restricted free agent QB Troy Smith.

Signed restricted free agents G/T Tony Moll and WR Demetrius Williams.

Waived FB Charles Ali.

Withdrew the tender offer of S Keith Fitzhugh.

Signed rookie free agents WR Rodelin Anthony, LS Morgan Cox, DL John Fletcher, DB Ashton Hall, DE Albert McClellan, FB Mike
McLaughlin, CB Prince Miller, CB Courtney Smith and RB Curtis Steele.

Signed free agent CB Travis Fisher and rookie free agent S Brad Jones.

Signed exclusive rights free agents LB Dannell Ellerbe and NT Kelly Talavou.

Signed exclusive rights free agents S K.J. Gerard, WR Justin Harper and CB Cary Williams.

Signed restricted free agents WR Mark Clayton, P Sam Koch and CB Fabian Washington.

Signed exclusive rights free agent LB Jameel McClain.

Signed free agent K Shayne Graham.

Signed restricted free agent T Jared Gaither.

Waived LB/DE Willie VanDeSteeg; Signed restricted free agent S Dawan Landry.

Signed restricted free agent FB Le'Ron McClain.

Waived WR Chris Hannon and WR Maurice Price.

Waived DE John Fletcher, DB Ashton Hall, CB Brad Jones, G/C Daniel Sanders and CB Courtney Smith.

Signed free agent S Ken Hamlin.

Signed free agent CB Walt Harris and draft pick T Ramon Harewood.

Signed free agent QB Marc Bulger and draft picks TE Ed Dickson and DT Arthur Jones.

Waived C Digger Bujnoch.

Signed draft pick DT Terrence Cody.

Waived WR Rodelin Anthony; Signed C Daniel Sanders; Placed CB Domonique Foxworth on Injured Reserve (knee); Signed

T Devin Tyler.

Traded QB John Beck to the Washington Redskins in exchange for CB Doug Dutch.

Placed vested veteran Walt Harris (leg) on Injured Reserve; Signed CB Chris Hawkins.

Terminated the contract of vested veteran CB Walt Harris (injury settlement).

Terminated the contract of vested veteran LS Matt Katula; Signed DB Brad Jones.

Waived CB Doug Dutch; Placed DB Marcus Paschal (leg) and C Daniel Sanders (shoulder) on Injured Reserve (waived injured).
Placed LB Brendon Ayanbadejo (leg) and RB Matt Lawrence (leg) on the Reserve Physically Unable to Perform List.

Placed FB Mike McLaughlin (hip) on Injured Reserve (waived injured); Signed (via trade with Seattle) CB Josh Wilson.

Placed G/C David Hale (back), T Ramon Harewood (knees), G/T Stefan Rodgers (ankle) and DT Kelly Talavou (knee) on Injured
Reserve; Placed S Ed Reed (hip) on the Reserve Physically Unable to Perform List; Waived TE Davon Drew, CB Travis Fisher,
DB K.J. Gerard, K Shayne Graham, WR Justin Harper, CB Chris Hawkins, DB Brad Jones, C/G Bryan Mattison, OLB Albert McClellan,
T/G Joe Reitz, WR Eron Riley, QB Troy Smith, RB Curtis Steele, T Devin Tyler and WR Demetrius Williams.

Waived CB Prince Miller; Signed CB Bryan McCann (off waivers - Dallas); Signed TE Davon Drew, WR Justin Harper, G/C Bryan
Mattison, OLB Albert McClellan, RB Curtis Steele and T Devin Tyler to the practice squad.

Waived (injury settlement) DB Marcus Paschal; Signed QB Hunter Cantwell to the practice squad; Traded WR Mark Clayton to the
St. Louis Rams for an undisclosed draft pick.

Signed WR T.J. Houshmandzadeh.

Signed DB David Pender to the practice squad.

Waived (injury settlement) FB Mike McLaughlin; Waived QB Hunter Cantwell from the practice squad and signed T Andrew
Gardner to the practice squad.

Waived (injury settlements) G/T Stefan Rodgers and C/G David Hale; Waived T Andrew Gardner from the practice squad and
signed QB Hunter Cantwell to the practice squad.

Waived CB Bryan McCann from the 53-man roster and signed CB Prince Miller.

Waived DB David Pender and T Devin Tyler from the practice squad.

Signed T Brady Bond to the practice squad; Waived S Ken Hamlin from the 53-man roster.

Signed DB Danny Gorrer to the practice squad.

Waived DE Trevor Pryce from the 53-man roster and signed S Ken Hamlin.

Waived CB Prince Miller from the 53-man roster.

Signed T Scott Kooistra to the 53-man roster.

Signed CB Prince Miller to the practice squad.





